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2023 CHAMPIONSHIP

2023 TEAM RESULTS

1. Denison 464.5
2. Emory 385
3. Kenyon 383
4. Williams 307
5. NYU 301
6. Tufts 296.5
7. UChicago 266.5
8. MIT 222
9. Pomona-Pitzer 202.5
10. Hope 132
1. Johns Hopkins 126.5
12. Amherst 101
13. Claremont-M-S 74
14. Ithaca 69
15. Carnegie Mellon 68
16. Bowdoin 58
St. Catherine 58
18. Calvin 45
19. Trinity (TX) 42
20. Bates 39.5
21. Mary Washington 36
22. Gust. Adolphus 30.5
23 Swarthmore 28
24. Hamilton 22
25. Colorado Col. 20
26. CWRU 19
27. WashU 16
28. Wheaton (MA) 12
Springfield 12
30. St. Olaf 9
31. SUNY Geneseo 8
32. Colby 6.5
33. Kean 4
Centre 4
35. Rowan 2
36. Albion 1
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2023 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

50-YARD FREESTYLE

Final
Name
1. Kaley Mclntyre
2. Tara Culibrk
3. Alexandra White
4. Taylor Leone
5. Caroline Maki
6. Ella Riccio
7. Mikaili Charlemagne
8. Katelin Ulmer
Consolation
Name
9. Ella Campbell
10.*  Alex Turvey
10.* Elle Morse
12.  Samanta Kilcoyne
13.* Kristen Alicia-Jorgensen
13.*  Emily Xu
15.  Alex Gill
16.  Jillian Cudney

School

NYU
Denison
Kenyon
Emory
Emory
Bowdoin
Springfield
Tufts

School

Kenyon
Pomona-Pitzer
Tufts

Williams

Johns Hopkins
UChicago
Pomona-Pitzer
Tufts

100-YARD FREESTYLE

Final

Name
1. Lily Klinginsmith
2. Caroline Maki
3. Tara Culibrk
4. Emily Xu
5. Alexandra White
6. Taylor Leone
7. Sam Karlson
8. Alex Turvey
Consolation

Name
9. Claire Brennan
10.  Jillian Cudney
11.  Karen Zhao
12.* Ellen Hofstede
12.*  Greta Gidley
14.  Ella Riccio
15.  Phoebe Ferguson
16. Hanna Fathman

School

Tufts

Emory
Denison
UChicago
Kenyon

Emory
Hamilton
Pomona-Pitzer

School

Tufts

Tufts
UChicago
Gust. Adolphus
Hope

Bowdoin
Denison

Albion

200-YARD FREESTYLE

Final

© N oA WN =

Name

Kaley Mclintyre
Taryn Wisner
Tara Culibrk
Karen Zhao
Kristin Cornish
Claire Brennan
Anna Pfeufer
Grace Wenger

School

NYU

Denison
Denison
UChicago
Johns Hopkins
Tufts

Denison

Bates

Time
22.78
22.81
22.82
22.89
22.98
23.33
23.41
23.58

Time
23.13
23.39
23.39
23.40
23.47
23.47
23.56
23.60

Time
49.28
49.71
49.88
50.33
50.41
50.45
50.46
50.91

Time
51.01
51.03
51.23
51.31
51.31
51.42
51.50
51.76

Time
1:47.44
1:48.80
1:49.03
1:50.34
1:50.66
1:50.73
1:50.81
1:51.41

Consolation
Name

9. Jessica Gordon
10. Isabella Gable
11.  Katelin Isakoff
12.  Moshelle Borjigin
13.  Georgia Panitz
14.  Emily Harris

15.  Frances Hayward
16.  Michelle Liu

School

Ambherst
Calvin

Tufts

Emory
Denison
Denison
Williams
Johns Hopkins

500-YARD FREESTYLE

Final
Name

Kristin Cornish
Taryn Wisner
Tara Witkowski
Caitlin Marshall
Emily Harris
Jessica Gordon
Sarah Hoffman
Lily Codd
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Consolation
Name

9. Madeleine Dunn
10. Megan Lee

11.  Molly Haag

12. Samantha Bertschi
13.  Georgia Panitz

14.  Georgia Basil

15.  Quinn Brown

16.  Katherine Hallmark

School

Johns Hopkins
Denison
Denison

NYU

Denison
Amherst
Kenyon
Williams

School

Tufts
Amherst
Kenyon
UChicago
Williams
NYU
Denison
Swarthmore

1,650-YARD FREESTYLE

Final
Name

Kristin Cornish
Taryn Wisner
Tara Witkowski
Lily Codd

Caitlin Marshall
Jada Chatoor
Georgia Basil
Molly Haag

9. Madeleine Dunn
10.  Sarah Hoffman
11.  Quinn Brown

12.  Sloane Donovan
13.  France Hayward
14.  Anna Fonda

15.  Kimberly McDonald
16. Megan Lee
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School

Johns Hopkins
Denison
Denison
Williams

NYU

Emory

NYU

Kenyon

Tufts

Kenyon
Denison
Emory
Williams
WashU

SUNY Geneseo
Ambherst

100-YARD BACKSTROKE

Final

Name
1. Olivia Smith
2. Megan Jungers
3. Kate Augustyn
4. Jess Flynn

School

Kenyon
Emory
MIT
NYU

Time
1:49.62
1:50.62
1:50.94
1:51.19
1:51.63
1:52.12
1:52.50
1:55.04

Time
4:48.38
4:49.84
4:50.66
4:52.81
4:55.67
4:55.84
4:57.38
5:03.87

Time
4:55.53
4:57.06
4:57 .12
4:57.39
4:57.76
4:59.19
5:00.86
5:00.87

Time
16:29.78
16:40.24
16:45.27
16:51.49
16:56.74
16:58.04
17:00.13
17:01.60
17:03.01
17:05.52
17:10.65
17:12.73
17:13.51
17:16.69
17:17.34
17:17.63

Time
54.00
54.53
54.77
55.00

2023 Championship



Name

Sara Kraus

Penny Celtnieks
lonna Georgopoulou
Katie Hermann

© N o o

Consolation
Name

9. Emily Ma

10.*  Sophie Cassily

10.* Gabriel Landau

12.  Laura Rosado

13.  Savannah Sowards
14.  Jamee Mitchum
15.  Sonia Mlaker

16.  Elisabella Forest

Schoo
Hope
Emory
UChicago
Hope

School

NYU

Bates

Colby

MIT

Emory
Claremont-M-S.
Ithaca
UChicago

200-YARD BACKSTROKE

Final
Name

Sophia Verkleeren
Kate Augustyn
Jess Flynn

Olivia Smith
Elisabella Forest
Savannah Xu
Sara Kraus

Katie Hermann

© NN =

Consolation
Name

9. Kaley Mclintyre
10.  Megan Jungers
1. Jamee Mitchum
12.  Laura Rosado
13.  Isabel Huang
14.  Emily Harris

15.  Ella Pennington
16.  Claire Moody

School

Williams

MIT

NYU

Kenyon
UChicago
Carnegie Mellon
Hope

Hope

School

NYU

Emory
Claremont-M-S
MIT

Emory
Denison
Rowan
Denison

100-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Final
Name

Jennah Fadely
Alex Gill

Kinsey Brooks
Edenna Chen
Charlotte Wishnack
Amanda Wager
Anna Glowniak
Christina Crane
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Consolation
Name

9. Drue Thielking
10.  Gabriella Wei
11.  Anna Roberts
12.  Sophie Rotival
13.  Fiona Arwood
14.  Quinci Wheeler
15.  Alicia Soosai
16.  Alison Kaiser

School

Kenyon
Pomona-Pitzer
Mary Washington
MIT

Williams

Williams

Emory

Denison

School

Denison
Kenyon
Bowdoin
Swarthmore
Emory

Tufts
UChicago
Emory

Time
55.44
55.58
55.63
56.06

Time
55.38
55.83
55:83
55.88
56.10
56.24
56.49
56.57

Time
1:57.66
1:57.97
1:59.21
2:00.51
2:00.64
2:00.78
2:00.80
2:01.85

Time
2:01.31
2:01.39
2:01.61
2:01.81
2:02.35
2:03.35
2:03.65
2:03.72

Time

59.94
1:01.21
1:01.51
1:01.58
1:01.85
1:01.89
1:02.30
1:02.62

Time
1:03.02
1:03.06
1:03.30
1:03.70
1:03.73
1:03.74
1:03.90
1:04.04

200-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Final

Name
1. Jennah Fadely
2. Amanda Wager
3. Jordyn Wentzel
4. Charlotte Wishnack
5. Alex Gill
6. Drue Thielking
7. Gabriella Wei
8. Neely Burns
Consolation

Name
9. Edenna Chen
10.  Kinsey Brooks
11.  Christina Crane
12.  Allison Lacroix
13. Naomee Miller
14.  Fiona Arwood
15.  Savanna Sargent
16.  Alison Kaiser

School

Kenyon
Williams

St. Catherine
Williams
Pomona-Pitzer
Denison
Kenyon

Trinity (TX)

School

MIT

Mary Washington
Denison

Ambherst

Kean

Emory

Denison

Emory

100-YARD BUTTERFLY

Final

Name
1. Lily Klinginsmith
2. Alex Turvey
3. Emma Pritchett
4. Samantha Kilcoyne
5. Caroline Maki
6. Taylor Leone
7. Maggie Farrell
8. Kate Brush
Consolation

Name
9. Olivia Smith
10.  Emily Xu
11.*  Amber Croonquist
11*  Greta Gidley
13. Maja Palmroos
14.  Jade Foltenyi
15.  Phoebe Ferguson
16. Emma Schulman

School

Tufts
Pomona-Pitzer
Denison
Williams
Emory

Emory

Calvin
Colorado Col.

School

Kenyon
UChicago
Denison
Hope
Denison
Tufts
Denison
Williams

200-YARD BUTTERFLY

Final
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Name

Alesha Kelly

Caitlin Marshall
Nicole Ranile
Anna Axas
Samantha Kilcoyne
Abby Smith
Augusta Lewis
Lara Wuijciak

Consolation

9.

Name
Kate Brush

School

UChicago

NYU

NYU

Kenyon
Williams
Pomona-Pitzer
Claremont-M-S
Tufts

School
Colorado Col.

Time
2:11.22
2:11.92
2:12.04
2:14.55
2:15.34
2:16.50
2:16.54
2:17.03

Time
2:16.14
2:16.18
2:16.76
2:18.12
2:18.13
2:18.83
2:18.89
2:19.86

Time
53.65
54.22
54.25
54.54
54.80
55.02
55.05
55.21

Time
54.56
55.59
55.75
55.75
55.80
55.86
56.20
56.70

Time
1:59.88
1:59.98
2:00.34
2:02.05
2:02.21
2:02.37
2:02.67
2:03.15

Time
2:02.06

2023 Championship



Name School Time Name School Score
10.  Sophia Schmitz Kenyon 2:03.29 3. Leah Levin Ithaca 427.65
11.  Jordan Herrera Kenyon 2:03.29 4. Veronica Fong UChicago 42415
12. Sydney Chun MIT 2:04.12 5. Karlyn Pawcio Ithaca 418.50
13.  Emerson Davis Johns Hopkins 2:04.22 6. Kelli Kuramoto Carnegie Mellon 412.70
14. Emma Svendsen St. Catherine 2:04.94 7. Abigail Wilkov CWRU 402.65
15.  Rin Timi WashU 2:05.68 8. Issara Schmidt NYU 384.80
16.  Gabriella Lopez-Ona Williams 2:06.44 .
Consolation
200-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY Name School Score
Final 9. Kerstyn Johnson Denison 404.90
10.  Ava Dijstelbloen MIT 400.10
Name School Time 1. lzzy Treanor St. Olaf 391.65
1. Sophia Verkleeren Williams 1:59.47 12. Emma Ng Pack Claremont-M-S 386.55
2. Greta Gidley Hope 2:00.71 13.  Cynthia Tang UChicago 384.20
3. Lily Klinginsmith Tufts 2:00.73 14. Rachael Loh MIT 375.05
4. Jordyn Wentzel St. Catherine 2:00.89 15.  Donna Zhang Ambherst 369.05
5. Augusta Lewis Claremont-M-S 2:01.15 16. Emma Scott MIT 354.35
6. Kinsey Brooks Mary Washington 2:02.02
7. Neely Bumns Trinity (TX) 2:02.16 THREE-METER DIVING
8. Sara Kraus Hope 2:04.21 .
Final
Consolation Name School Score
Name School Time 1. Ariana Khan Emory 478.40
9. Jennah Fadely Kenyon 2:02.39 2. Karlyn Pawcio Ithaca 471.70
10.  Kate Augustyn MIT 2:02.74 3. Veronica Fong UChicago 462.70
11.  Christian Crane Denison 2:02.84 4. Sydney Bluestein Amherst 439.80
12.  Amanda Wager Williams 2:03.73 5. Kelli Kuramoto Carnegie Mellon 421.20
13. AnnaAxas Kenyon 2:04.57 6. Cynthia Tang UChicago 412.95
14.  Rin limi WashU 2:06.37 7. Emilia Schwallie Carnegie Mellon 409.10
15. Emma Berdelman Denison 2:06.81 8. Rachel Lange Ithaca 405.50
Phoebe Ferguson DQ Consolation
400-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY Name School Score
Final 9. Kerstyn Johnson Denison 427.30
10.  Abigail Wilkov CWRU 41410
Name School Time 1. Issara Schmidt NYU 412.60
1. Augusta Lewis Claremont-M-S 4:15.73 12.  Abby Marraccino Ithaca 405.35
2. Neely Burns Trinity (TX) 4:18.50 13.  Abby Koops Hope 396.20
3. Sophia Verkleeren Williams 4:20.60 14.  lzzy Treanor St. Olaf 395.40
4. Savannah Sargent Denison 4:20.72 15.  Emma Scott MIT 388.00
5. Tara Witkowski Denison 4:21.69 16.  Tess Klugherz Emory 387.75
6. Esme Wright Denison 4:22.36
7. Jordyn Wentzel St. Catherine 4:22.43 200-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY
8. Gabriella Wei Kenyon 4:26.00 .
Final
Consolation School Names Time
Name School Time 1. Emory Carolin Maki, Sammi Kass, Penny 1:31.62
9. EmmiAppl Pomona-Pitzer 4:23.15 Celtnieks, Taylor Leone
10.  Sophia Schmitz Kenyon 4:23.51 2. Tufts Elle Morse, Jillian Cudney, Lily 1:31.97
11.  Candice Saxod NYU 4:25.33 Klinginsmith, Katelin Ulmer
12. Megan Lee Amherst 4:26.46 3 Kenyon Ella Campbell, Sydney Geboy, Lisa 1:32.31
13.  Quinn Weygandt Swarthmore 4:27.26 Torrecillas-Jouault, Alexandra White
14.  Lily Codd Williams 4:27.41 4.*  Pomona-Pitzer Emily Brooks, Alex Turvey, Alex Gill, 1:33.06
15.  Sarah Hoffman Kenyon 4:30.50 Katie Gould
-- Sydney McCallie Kenyon DQ 4. Denison Amber Croonquist, Maja Pamroos, 1:33.06
Phoebe Ferguson, Tara Culibrk
ONE-METER DIVING 6. Johns Hopkins Michelle Liu, Kristen Alicea-Jorgensen,  1:33.49
Final Chase Lahr, Sophia Girgenti
Ina 7. MIT Sophia Yao, Sonia Seliger, Annika 1:33.55
Name School Score Naveen, Melody Wen
1. Sydney Bluestein Ambherst 431.40 8. NYu Isabel Oldham, Kaley Mclntyre, Jess 1:33.91
2. Ariana Khan Emory 429.80 Flynn, Jolie Le Fauve
2023 Championship 5



Consolation

800-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

School Names Time Final
9. Gust. Adolphus  Ellen Hofstede, Marit Isaacson, Abby 1:33.81 .
Yartz, Lucy Peterson School Names Time
10.  UChicago Emily Xu, Annabel Olivo, Chanell Kann, 1:33.89 1. Denison Taryn Wisner, Esme Wright, Anna 7:16.35
Grace Schwieters Pfeufer, Tara Culbrk
11.  Calvin Maggie Farrell, Sydney Sonday, 1:3403 2 Tufts Lily Klinginsmith, Chloe Deveney, 7:20.18
Meghan Bengelink, Isabella Gable Katelin Isakoff, Claire Brennan
12.  Hamilton Jade Matthias, Ashlyn Blessey, Caroline 1:34.22 o UChicago Emily Xu, Annabel Olivo, Adelyn Diaz, ~ 7:25.29
Shen, Sam Karlson Karen Zhao
13.  Bowdoin Ella Martin, Tatum Zupnik, Cassie 13440 4 NYU Emery Muller, Caitlin Marshall, Nicole  7:25.83
Maroney, Ella Riccio Ranile, Kaley Mclntyre
14, Wiliams Samantha Kilcoyne, Zora Vujovic, 13448 5 Emory Penny Helm, Moshelle Borjigin, Isabel - 7:25.97
Gabriella Lopez-Ona, Irene Yang Huang, Sammi Kass
15. lIthaca Jane Pfeufer, Abigail Ignagni, Sonia 1:35.07 6. MmIT Kate Augustyn, Laura Rosado, Natalie  7:28.30
Miaker, Emily Van der Sleen Tang, Sonia Seliger
16. Bates Abigail Gibbons, Grace Wenger, Sophie  1:3566 /- Amherst Jenn Adams, Megan Lee, Lauren Eng,  7:28.33
Cassily, Marjorie McLeod Jess Gordon
8. Johns Hopkins Michelle Liu, Claire Han, Kristin 7:28.86
400-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY S, S Clgen
. 9. Williams Georgia Panitz, Lily Codd, Frances 7:28.88
Final Hayward, Sophia Verkleeren
School Names Time 10. Kenyon Lisa Torrecillas-Jouault, Sydney 7:30.55
h Hoff Molly H
1. Tufts Claire Brennan, Katelin Isakoff, Jillian 3:21.66 Gebo.y, =TGR, LR e
Cudney, Lily Klinginsmith 11.  Hope Greta Gidley, Sara Kraus, Ashlea 7:31.28
i L | Wasiniak
2. NYU Kaley Mclintyre, Isabel Oldham, Bella 3:21.71 ) Swingewood, Laurel Wasinia
Brosvik, Jess Flynn 12.  St. Catherine Jordyn Wentzel, Emma Svendsen, 7:33.46
illian D Annie V
3. Denison Tara Culibrk, Phoebe Ferguson, Esme 3:21.82 _GI_ |a.n .urand, nnie voss )
Wright, Amber Croonquist 13. WashU Rin limi, Ali Roche, Lauren Antonowich,  7:35.05
Bella Barri
4. Emory Caroline Maki, Sammi Kass, Moshelle 3:23.06 ) e. a Barrientos )
Borjigin, Taylor Leone 14.  Pomona-Pitzer Sabrina Wang, Naomi Locala, Abby 7:35.94
ith, Emmie Appl
5. UChicago Emily Xu, Annabel Olivo, Filippa 3:24.59 Smith, Emmie App
Kolokotsa, Karen Zhao 15.  Claremont-M-S  Sun Young Byun, Katy Shaw, Augusta  7:36.61
Lewis, Ella Blak
6.  Pomona-Pitzer Katie Gould, Alex Turvey, Haley Kirtland, 3:25.00 N ews, Hla Blake _
Alex Gilll 16.  Trinity (TX) Neely Burns, Audrey Jacobson, Erica  7:37.02
P E H
7. Kenyon Olivia Smith, Sydney Geboy, Jennah 3:26.29 eterson, Emma Hagan
Fadely, Alexandra White
8. Williams Sophia Verkleeren, Samantha Kilcoyne, 3:26.41 200-YARD MEDLEY RELAY
Georgia Panitz, Emma Schulman Final
Consolation School Names Time
School Names Time 1 Emory Megan Jungers, Anna Glowniak, 1:39.55
5 MIT Sophia Yao. L Rosado. Soni Taylor Leone, Caroline Maki
' ogeIIiElgefoK’atZijr\iguZ?)?n o Sonia 3:24.46 2. Kenyon Olivia Smith, Jennah Fadely, Celia 1:39.67
10 Cani sabell G ble. Maadie Farrell. H N Ford, Alexandra White
' avin SaBSO;n aéygr,]eyagglr?dairre » ranna 3:26.35 3. Williams Sophia Verkleeren, Amanda Wager,  1:41.09
1. Jonns Hooki Makenzi ’ Higains. Michelle Liu. Soohi 326,56 Samantha Kilcoyne, Irene Yang
. ohns Hopkins akenzie Higgins, Michelle Liu, Sophia :26.
Giergenti, Kristen Alicea-Jorgensen 4. MIT Kate Augustyn, Edenna Chen, 1:41.48
12 H lsabella T Greta Gidlev. L I Lauren Levy, Melody Wen
' ope sawzse;ni;:ngréla;ee; Wolaxsgl)/ék aure 3:26.69 5. Pomona-Pitzer Abbey Liao, Alex Gill, Alex Turvey, 1:41.96
’ Katie Gould
13.  Gust. Adolph Ellen Hofstede, Marit | , Abb :27. S -
us ophus ?{grtzo Euiyepetz:;oiaacson 4 :21.73 6. Tufts Lily Klinginsmith, Quinci Wheeler, 1:42 .48
14 c ie Mell Tife T Ei G Mali Jade Foltenyi, Katelin Uimer
’ amegie fviefon ggzas:gﬁ,xulana, race Malingeh S Denison Claire Moody, Christina Crane 1:42.56
15.  Centre Elise Burch, Caroline Lee, Greer Manger, 3:28.76 UChicago loanna Georgopoulou, Julia Luo, 1:44.13
Callie West Jane Candy, Grace Schwieters
16.  St. Catherine Jordyn Wentzel, Ella Hochstetler, Emma  3:30.35 .
Svendsen, Annie Voss Consolation
School Names Time
9. Bowdoin Ella Martin, Anna Roberts, Tatum 1:42.09
Zupnik, Ella Riccio
10. Hope Katie Hermann, Sara Kraus, Alyssa 1:43.56
Kerkman, Laurel Wasiniak
2023 Championship 6



1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

School
Wheaton (MA)

Claremont-M-S
Bates

SUNY Geneseo
Swarthmore

Carnegie Mellon

Names

Reese Hartmann, Madeline Eller, Lily
Watson, Katie Walz

Jamee Mitchum, Mackenzie Mayfield,
Sun Young Byun, Annika Sharma

Sophie Cassily, Abigail Gibbons, Grace
Wenger, Marjorie McLeod

Alexis Falvo, Lauren Sposili, Alise Hale,
Kenzie Fischer

Erin Szuromi, Gaby Ma, Ashley Wong,
Elle Anthony

Tiffany Tseng, Audrey Lambert, Grace
Malinger, Mathea Myhrvold

400-YARD MEDLEY RELAY

Final
School
1. Kenyon
2. Emory
3. MIT
4. Williams
5. Denison
6. NYU
7. Pomona-Pitzer
8. UChicago
Consolation
School
9. Tufts
10.  Swarthmore
11. Bates
12.  Bowdoin
13.  Carnegie Mellon
14.  Hope
15.  Johns Hopkins

Claremont-M-S

Names

Olivia Smith, Jennah Fadely, Anna
Axas, Alexandra White

Megan Jungers, Anna Glowniak, Taylor
Leone, Caroline Maki

Kate Augustyn, Edenna Chen, Lauren
Levy, Sonia Seliger

Sophia Verkleeren, Amanda Wager,
Samantha Kilcoyne, Georgia Panitz

Taryn Wisner, Christian Crane, Emma
Prtichett, Tara Culibrk

Jess Flynn, Anna Li, Bella Brosvik,
Kaley Mclintyre

Emily Brooks, Alex Gill, Alex Turvey,
Katie Gould

loanna Georgopoulou, Alicia Soosai,
Emily Xu, Karen Zhao

Names

Madison Hagberg, Quinci Wheeler,
Katelin Isakoff, Claire Brennan

Erin Szuromi, Sophie Rotival, Ashley
Wong, Elle Anthony

Sophie Cassily, Abigail Gibbons,
Natalie Young, Grace Wenger

Ella Martin, Anna Roberts, Tatum
Zupnik, Ella Riccio

Tiffany Tseng, Audrey Lambert,
Savannah Xu, Eliana Szabo

Sara Kraus, Lauren Ryle, Greta
Gidley, Laurel Wasiniak

Cameron Roche, Taylor Rohovit,
Emerson Davis

Jamee Mitchum, Mackenzie Mayfield,
Sun Young Byun, Lexi Punishill

Time
1:43.65

1:44.09

1:44.13

1:44.29

1:44.54

1:45.51

Time
3:39.28

3:41.15

3:41.49

3:41.79

3:42.41

3:43.92

3:44.73

3:46.92

Time
3:46.48

3:47.00

3:47.06

3:47.12

3:48.04

3:48.19

3:50.38

DQ

2023 Championship



HISTORY

Year Champion Coach Points Runner-Up Points Host or Site Attendance
1982 Williams Carl Samuelson 402 Kenyon 303 UMass Boston 424
1983 Williams Carl Samuelson 330" Hamline 286 Canton, Ohio 1,229
1984 Kenyon Jim Steen 307% Hamline 283% Emory 923
1985 Kenyon Jim Steen 496 Pomona-Pitzer 348 Emory 1,077
1986 Kenyon Jim Steen 713 UC San Diego 403% Canton, Ohio 1,315
1987 Kenyon Jim Steen 659 Pomona-Pitzer 34972 Canton, Ohio 1,220
1988 Kenyon Jim Steen 581" UC San Diego 338" Emory 1,189
1989 Kenyon Jim Steen 631 UC San Diego 298" Notre Dame 808
1990 Kenyon Jim Steen 506 UC San Diego 443 Williams 1,637
1991 Kenyon Jim Steen 66172 UC San Diego 466 Emory 1,034
1992 Kenyon Jim Steen 750 UC San Diego 408 Buffalo 980
1993 Kenyon Jim Steen 683 UC San Diego 451% Emory 711
1994 Kenyon Jim Steen 595% Hope 408" Williams 1,096
1995 Kenyon Jim Steen 527 Williams 333 Wesleyan (CT) 1,030
1996 Kenyon Jon Howell 542 UC San Diego 380 Emory 737
1997 Kenyon Jim Steen 572 Williams 377 Oxford, Ohio 2,124
1998 Kenyon Jim Steen 69372 Denison 522 St. Louis 2,506
1999 Kenyon Jim Steen 664> Denison 503 Oxford, Ohio 2,383
2000 Kenyon Jim Steen 61972 Denison 417% Emory 2,367
2001 Denison Gregg Parini 588 Kenyon 572 Buffalo 2,934
2002 Kenyon Peter Casares 577 Denison 418 Miami (OH) 2,511
2003 Kenyon Jim Steen 56072 Williams 350 Emory 1,860
2004 Kenyon Jim Steen 507 Emory 362 Principia 2,482
2005 Emory Jon Howell 399% Kenyon 313 Hope 3,086
2006 Emory Jon Howell 428 Kenyon 418 Carleton 3,000
2007 Kenyon Jim Steen 538 Ambherst 320 Houston 2,958
2008 Kenyon Jim Steen 5662 Amherst 341 Wooster 2,636
2009 Kenyon Jim Steen 560 Emory 46672 Minneapolis 9,739
2010 Emory Jon Howell 56872 Denison 452 Minneapolis 6,704
2011 Emory Jon Howell 614 Denison 428 Knoxville, Tenn. 7,619
2012 Emory Jon Howell 639 Williams 453 Indianapolis 10,291
2013 Emory Jon Howell 619 Kenyon 483 Shenandoah, Tex. 7,791
2014 Emory Jon Howell 595% Kenyon 456> Indianapolis 5,162
2015 Emory Jon Howell 603 Denison 457, Shenandoah, Tex. 980
2016 Emory Jon Howell 560 Kenyon 476 Greensboro, N.C. 11,075
2017 Emory Jon Howell 64572 Williams 445 Shenandoah, Tex. 2,077
2018 Emory Jon Howell 603 Kenyon 500 Indianapolis 10,816
2019 Emory Jon Howell 488 Kenyon 479 Greensboro, N.C. 11,940

2020& No Champion

2021& No Champion

2022 Kenyon Jess Book 446 Emory 439 Indianapolis
2023 Denison Gregg Parini 464.5 Emory 385 Greensboro, N.C.

& Records do not include the 2020 championship due to the COVID-19 pandemic cancellations.
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TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Kenyon
Emory
Denison
Williams

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Note: Totals include co-championships. Relay victories count one for each

event.)

Kenyon
Williams

Emory

Denison
Amherst

UC San Diego
Hope

Johns Hopkins
Wheaton (IL)
Carleton
Middlebury
NYU

Wash. & Jeff.
Calvin

MIT

Tufts

Frank. & Marsh.
Ithaca
Springfield
TCNJ
Allegheny
Claremont-M-S
Colorado Col.
Nazareth
Grove City
Hamline

Lake Forest
Pomona-Pitzer
Smith

Stevens
Wis.-Oshkosh
Gettysburg
Hamilton
Rowan

St. Olaf

St. Thomas (MN)
Trinity (TX)
UChicago
Wellesley
Wesleyan (CT)
Wis.-Eau Claire
Bowdoin
Carnegie Mellon
Connecticut Col.
CWRU
Hartwick
Hollins

Luther
Whitworth
William Smith
Wis.-Whitewater
Wooster

Albion

257
120
72
52
31
27
19
16
1
10

<]
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Augustana (IL)
Carthage

Coast Guard
Concordia-M’head
SUNY Cortland
DePauw
Fredonia
Frostburg St.
Hiram

John Carroll
Kalamazoo
Macalester

Mary Washington
Merchant Marine
SUNY New Paltz
North Central (IL)
Randolph-Macon
Redlands

Regis (MA)
Rensselaer

St. Catherine

UC Santa Cruz
Union (NY)
WashU

A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

History



CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

50-YARD FREESTYLE
22.69—Emma Waddell, Williams, March 15, 2017

100-YARD FREESTYLE
48.98—Kendra Stern, Amherst, March 20, 2010

200-YARD FREESTYLE
1:44.82—Kendra Stern, Amherst, March 24, 2011

500-YARD FREESTYLE
4:43.37—Kendra Stern, Amherst, March 23, 2011

1,650-YARD FREESTYLE
16:21.44—Sarah Thompson, Williams, March 21, 2015

100-YARD BACKSTROKE
53.46—Celia Oberholzer, Kenyon, March 22, 2013

200-YARD BACKSTROKE
1:55.67—Crile Hart, Kenyon, March 24, 2018

100-YARD BREASTSTROKE
59.77—KT Kustritz, Denison, March 23, 2018

200-YARD BREASTSTROKE
2:10.06—Jordyn Wentzel, St. Catherine, March 19, 2022

100-YARD BUTTERFLY
52.64—Kirsten Nitz, Wheaton (IL), March 21, 2014

200-YARD BUTTERFLY
1:565.66—Logan Todhunter, Williams, March 23, 2012

200-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
1:57.76—Crile Hart, Kenyon, March 16, 2022

400-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
4:13.14—Caroline Wilson, Williams, March 22, 2012

ONE-METER DIVING
515.90—Danica Roskos, TCNJ, March 25, 2011

THREE-METER DIVING
517.10—Hayley Emerick, Trinity (TX), March 20, 2010 (preliminaries)

200-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

1:30.39—Kenyon (Alexandra White, Sydney Geboy, Crile Hart, Emmie
Mirus), March 17, 2022

400-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY
3:18.46—Emory (Fiona Muir, Cindy Cheng, Ming-fen Ong, Meg Taylor),
March 24, 2018

800-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY
7:13.51—Emory (Fiona Muir, Julia Wawer, Meg Taylor, Cindy Cheng), March
23,2018

200-YARD MEDLEY RELAY

1:39.55—Emory (Megan Jungers, Anna Glowniak, Taylor Leone, Caroline
Maki), March 15, 2023

400-YARD MEDLEY RELAY

3:38.05—Kenyon (Olivia Smith, Jennah Fadely, Crile Hart, Emmie Mirus),
March 17, 2022

(Note: All short course.)

DISCONTINUED EVENTS

50-YARD BACKSTROKE
28.10—Vibeke Hopkinson, William Smith, March 12, 1983

50-YARD BREASTSTROKE
31.09—Katherine Eckrich, Williams, March 11, 1982

50-YARD BUTTERFLY
26.78—Nancy Dunn, Denison, March 11, 1983

100-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
1:01.00—Katherine Eckrich, Williams, March 13, 1982

EVENT CHAMPIONS, YEAR

16—Kenyon, 1986
15—Kenyon, 1987-92
14—Williams, 1982
13—Kenyon, 1993

INDIVIDUAL TITLES, YEAR

5—Katherine Eckrich, Williams, 1982 (50 breast, 100 breast, 200 breast,
100 IM, 200 IM), also swam on two winning relay teams

4—Elizabeth Jex, Williams, 1982 (50 free, 100 free, 200 free, 100 fly), also
swam on three winning relay teams; Julie Hogan, Emory, 1985 (100
breast, 200 breast, 200 1M, 400 IM); Amy Heasley, Kenyon, 1986 (100 fly,
200 fly, 200 1M, 400 IM), also swam on three winning relay teams

INDIVIDUAL TITLES, CAREER

11—~Patricia Abt, Kenyon (50 free 1984-85-86-87, 100 free 1984-85-86-
87, 200 free 1984-85-87), also swam on 12 winning relay teams; Carla
Ainsworth, Kenyon (50 free 1993-94-95, 100 free 1992-93-94-95, 200
free 1992-93-94-95), also swam on 15 winning relay teams; Logan
Todhunter, Williams (100 fly 2009-10-11-12, 200 fly 2009-10-11-12, 200
IM 2010-11-12), also swam on two winning relay teams; Caroline Wilson,
Williams (500 free 2010-12-13, 1,650 free 2010-11-12, 200 IM 2013, 400
IM 2010-11-12-13), also swam on two winning relay teams.

10—Katherine Eckrich, Williams (50 breast 1982-83, 100 breast 1982-83-
84, 200 breast 1982-83-84, 100 IM 1982, 200 IM 1982), also swam on
seven winning relay teams; Amy Heasley, Kenyon (200 free 1988, 100
fly 1986-87, 200 fly 1985-86-87-88, 200 IM 1986-87, 400 IM 1986), also
swam on 12 winning relay teams; Kendra Stern, Amherst (100 free 2008-
09-10-11, 200 free 2008-09-10-11, 500 free 2008-11), also swam on three
winning relay teams.

8—Kathryn Petrock, Kenyon (200 back 1995-97, 200 IM 1994-96-97, 400
IM 1994-96-97), also swam on 11 winning relay teams; Marisha Stawiski,
Kenyon (50 free 1996-97-98, 100 free 1997-98-99, 200 free 1998-99),
also swam on 11 winning relay teams; Brittany Sasser, Amherst (100
back 2005-06-07-08, 200 back 2005-06-07-08), also swam on five win-
ning relay teams; Kaitlyn Orstein, Wash. & Jeff. (100 breast 2008, 200
breast 2007-08, 200 IM 2005-07-08, 400 IM 2005-06); Crile Hart, Kenyon
(100 back 2018-19, 200 back 2018-19-22, 100 fly 2022, 200 IM 2018-22),
also swam on six winning realy teams.

MuLTIPLE CHAMPIONSHIPS, EVENT

4—Patricia Abt, Kenyon (50 free 1984-85-86-87, 100 free 1984-85-86-87);
Amy Heasley, Kenyon (200 fly 1985-86-87-88); Jeannine Gury, Kenyon
(200 breast 1986-87-88-89); Jessica Berkowitz, Kenyon (1,650 free 1991-
92-93-94); Carla Ainsworth, Kenyon (100 free 1992-93-94-95, 200 free
1992-93-94-95); Lindsay Payne, Williams (100 breast 2002-03-05-06);
Brittany Sasser, Amherst (100 back 2005-06-07-08, 200 back 2005-06-
07-08); Kendra Stern, Amherst (100 free 2008-09-10-11, 200 free 2008-
09-10-11); Logan Todhunter, Williams (100 fly 2009-10-11-12, 200 fly
2009-10-11-12); Caroline Wilson, Williams (400 IM 2010-11-12-13)

Championship Records



INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

50-YARD FREESTYLE

Year Winner

1982 Elizabeth Jex
1983 Elizabeth Jex
Catherine Lyons
1984 Patricia Abt
1985 Patricia Abt
1986 Patricia Abt
1987 Patricia Abt
1988 Michelle Pregler
1989 Brooke Henderson
1990 Julie Konchan
1991 Carolyn Peticolas
1992 Tasha Willis
1993 Carla Ainsworth
1994 Carla Ainsworth
1995 Carla Ainsworth
1996 Marisha Stawiski
1997 Marisha Stawiski
1998 Marisha Stawiski
1999 Michelle Engelsman
2000 Kelly Stewart
2001 Beth Galloway
2002 Marie Marsman
2003 Beth Galloway
2004 Kate Kovenock
2005 Marie Marsman
2006 Becky Weima
2007 Elizabeth Carlton
2008 Ruth Westby
2009 Elizabeth Carlton
2010 Amanda Croix
2011 Laura Barito
2012 Kellie Pennington
2013 Kirsten Nitz
2014 Anastasia Bogdanovski
2015 Anastasia Bogdanovski
2016 Emma Paulson
2017 Emma Waddell
2018 Fiona Muir
2019 Fiona Muir
2020& No Champion
2021&  No Champion
2022 Taylor Leone
2023 Kaley Mclintyre

School

Williams
Williams
Ithaca

Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon

St. Olaf
Wooster
Augustana (IL)
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Wheaton (IL)
Kenyon
Carleton
Kenyon
Connecticut Col.
Carleton
Calvin

Kenyon
Emory
Kenyon
Carthage
Stevens
Springfield
Wheaton (IL)
Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
St. Thomas (MN)
Williams
Emory

Emory

Emory
NYU

100-YARD FREESTYLE

Year Winner

1982 Elizabeth Jex
1983 Elizabeth Jex
1984 Patricia Abt
1985 Patricia Abt
1986 Patricia Abt
1987 Patricia Abt
1988 Michelle Pregler
1989 Yvonne Grierson
1990 Laura Witt

1991 Kami Mathews
1992 Carla Ainsworth
1993 Carla Ainsworth
1994 Carla Ainsworth

School

Williams
Williams
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
St. Olaf
MIT
Wheaton (IL)
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon

Time
24.76
24.44
24.44
23.72
23.68
24.32
23.74
24.10
24.08
24.16
23.92
23.87
23.80
23.74
23.53
24.02
23.52
23.00
23.36
23.76
23.40
23.38
23.20
23.32
22.98
23.30
23.15
23.40
22.80
22.77
22.87
23.00
22.87
22.80
22.85
22.77
22.69
22.72
22.75

22.72
22.78

Time
53.85
52.98
52.32
52.10
52.46
51.55
52.16
52.40
52.20
52.33
51.28
50.94
50.67

Year

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020&
2021&
2022
2023

Winner

Carla Ainsworth
Rebecca Fruehan
Marisha Stawiski
Marisha Stawiski
Marisha Stawiski
Sarah Leone
Erin Stanley
Marie Marsman
Marie Marsman
Beth Galloway
Marie Marsman
Becky Weima
Michelle Coombs
Kendra Stern
Kendra Stern
Kendra Stern
Kendra Stern
Christie Raleigh
Chandra Lukes
Kellie Pennington
Anastasia Bogdanovski
Hannah Lobb
Fiona Muir

Fiona Muir

Fiona Muir

No Champion

No Champion
Emmie Mirus

Lily Klinginsmith

School

Kenyon
Carnegie Mellon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Denison
Carleton
Carleton
Kenyon
Carleton
Calvin

SUNY New Paltz
Ambherst
Ambherst
Ambherst
Ambherst
Rowan
Redlands
Springfield
Johns Hopkins
Kenyon
Emory

Emory

Emory

Kenyon
Tufts

200-YARD FREESTYLE

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Winner

Elizabeth Jex
Beth Peterson
Patricia Abt
Patricia Abt

Erin Finneran
Patricia Abt
Shelly Russell
Amy Heasley
Shelly Russell
Laura Witt

Kami Mathews
Carla Ainsworth
Carla Ainsworth
Carla Ainsworth
Carla Ainsworth
Rebecca Fruehan
Jessica Stokes
Marisha Stawiski
Marisha Stawiski
Kelly Stewart
Erin Stanley
Marie Marsman
Marie Marsman
Agnese Ozolina
Becky Weima
Becky Weima
Becky Weima
Kendra Stern
Kendra Stern
Kendra Stern

School

Williams
Hamline
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Hope
Kenyon
Hope
Wheaton (IL)
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Carnegie Mellon
Williams
Kenyon
Kenyon
Wheaton (IL)
Denison
Carleton
Carleton
Kenyon
Calvin
Calvin
Calvin
Ambherst
Ambherst
Ambherst

Time
50.57
52.48
51.28
50.14
51.06
51.72
51.20
50.39
49.93
50.72
49.46
51.03
50.84
49.78
49.37
48.98
49.50
49.94
50.22
49.41
49.31
49.90
49.28
49.29
49.37

49.90
49.28

Time

1:57.39
1:55.25
1:54.17
1:52.80
1:53.51
1:52.41
1:52.92
1:52.92
1:53.50
1:53.25
1:52.36
1:51.80
1:50.75
1:51.51
1:49.95
1:52.94
1:51.77
1:52.21
1:50.77
1:52.09
1:52.08
1:50.63
1:49.09
1:50.05
1:50.29
1:49.02
1:49.79
1:47.19
1:47.67
1:45.31

Championship Records
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Year

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020&
2021&
2022
2023

Winner

Kendra Stern

Sarah Thompson
Sarah Thompson
Anastasia Bogdanovski
Anastasia Bogdanovski
Julia Wawer

Cindy Cheng

Cindy Cheng

Fiona Muir

No Champion

No Champion

Claire Brennan

Kaley Mclntyre

School

Amherst
Williams
Williams
Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
Emory

Emory

Emory

Emory

Tufts
NYU

500-YARD FREESTYLE

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020&
2021&
2022
2023

Winner

Tanya Blakeman
Paula MacDonald
Lori Thompson
Irene Mons

Tracy Mulvany
Shelly Russell
Shelly Russell
Shelly Russell
Lynne Cassidy
Lynne Cassidy
Jessica Berkowitz
Jessica Berkowitz
Holly Sorensen
Holly Sorensen
Kristen Hoving
Amelia Armstrong
Amelia Armstrong
Renee Helbok
Jennifer Watanabe
Tamara Carty
Tamara Carty
Alicia Kendig
Holly Hinz
Samantha White
Samantha White
Danielle Arad
Kendra Stern

Liz Horvat
Caroline Wilson
Kendra Stern
Caroline Wilson
Caroline Wilson
Sarah Thompson
Sarah Thompson
Marysol Arce
Meg Stanley
Laura Westphal
Laura Westphal
No Champion

No Champion
Taryn Wisner
Kristin Cornish

School

Frank. & Marsh.

Hamline
Kenyon

UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Hope

Hope

Hope
Gettysburg
Gettysburg
Kenyon
Kenyon
Wesleyan (CT)
Wesleyan (CT)
Hope

Kenyon
Kenyon

Ithaca

UC San Diego
Denison
Denison
CWRU

Emory

Emory

Emory
Kenyon
Amherst
Emory
Williams
Amherst
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Kenyon

lll. Wesleyan
Williams
Williams

Denison
Johns Hopkins

1,650-YARD FREESTYLE

Year
1982

Winner
Lisa Bernard

School
CWRU

Time

1:44.82
1:50.27
1:48.50
1:47.74
1:46.69
1:48.88
1:46.82
1:46.89
1:47.70

1:48.46
1:47.44

Time

5:10.23
5:04.88
5:05.35
5:02.06
5:02.78
4:59.32
4:56.99
4:57.86
4:59.02
4:55.85
4:58.34
4:56.30
4:56.86
4:56.88
4:56.95
4:57.38
4:58.54
4:57.20
4:55.48
4:57.79
4:55.11
5:01.82
4:58.31
4:57.50
4:55.24
4:56.56
4:52.34
4:47.04
4:45.47
4:43.37
4:45.45
4:47.16
4:48.19
4:4513
4:48.52
4:50.76
4:47.85
4:48.15

4:48.55
4:48.38

Time
17:35.27

Year

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020&
2021&
2022
2023

Winner

Linda Chambers
Suzanne Leiby
Linda Chambers
Tracy Mulvany
Shelly Russell
Shelly Russell
Carrie Nealon
Carrie Nealon
Jessica Berkowitz
Jessica Berkowitz
Jessica Berkowitz
Jessica Berkowitz
Kristen Hoving
Heidi George
Heidi George
Heidi George
Amelia Armstrong
Neala Kendall
Tamara Carty
Tamara Carty
Lindsey Hoffner
Hillary Strong
Elizabeth Roesch
Samantha White
Jaime Straub
Kaitlyn Meirs

Liz Horvat
Caroline Wilson
Caroline Wilson
Caroline Wilson
Sarah Thompson
Sarah Thompson
Sarah Thompson
Marysol Arce
Julia Durmer
Laura Westphal
Laura Westphal
No Champion

No Champion
Kristin Cornish
Kristin Cornish

School

Wheaton (IL)
Albion
Wheaton (IL)
UC San Diego
Hope
Hope
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Hope
Middlebury
Middlebury
Middlebury
Kenyon
Kenyon
Denison
Denison
Emory
Kenyon
Wooster
Emory
Kenyon
Kenyon
Emory
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Kenyon
Emory
Williams

Williams

Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins

100-YARD BACKSTROKE

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Winner

Mary Gentry
Vibeke Hopkinson
Joan Horgan
Dianne Smyth
Erin Finneran
Marci Hennessey
Erin Finneran
Amy Robinson
Catherine Capriles
Catherine Capriles
Kari Andersson
Julie Benker
Susan Looman
Kriste Kleiner
Cheri Tiegs
Rebecca Rabe

Michelle Engelsman

Erica Carroll

School

Pomona-Pitzer
William Smith
Williams
DePauw
Kenyon
Allegheny
Kenyon

Ithaca

UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Williams
Union (NY)
Hope

Regis (MA)
Wis.-Oshkosh
UC San Diego
Kenyon
Kenyon

Time

17:27.55
17:26.54
17:21.65
17:26.56
17:05.40
16:54.13
17:12.56
17:17.14
17:05.09
17:08.49
16:51.78
16:56.73
16:57.67
16:40.16
16:52.07
17:02.76
16:58.31
16:59.86
16:47.15
16:52.08
17:00.02
16:57.29
17:03.70
16:56.71
17:00.08
16:52.90
16:30.17
16:25.21
16:31.46
16:40.42
16:31.60
16:31.17
16:21.44
16:33.29
16:27.82
16:35.20

16:35.50

16:33.24
16:29.78

Time
1:01.86
59.81
1:00.38
59.92
58.69
59.43
59.30
58.33
58.54
57.62
57.72
57.68
56.81
58.50
58.85
58.83
58.07
56.96

Championship Records
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Year

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020&
2021&
2022
2023

Winner

Erica Carroll

Jie Li

Beth Galloway
Beth Galloway
Beth Galloway
Brittany Sasser
Brittany Sasser
Brittany Sasser
Brittany Sasser
Olivia Zaleski
Olivia Zaleski
Margaret Rosenbaum
Margaret Rosenbaum
Celia Oberholzer
Celia Oberholzer
Clare Slagel
Emma Paulson
Cindy Cheng
Crile Hart

Crile Hart

No Champion
No Champion
Jessica Flynn
Olivia Smith

School

Kenyon
Lake Forest
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Amherst
Amherst
Amherst
Amherst
Denison
Denison
Hamilton
Hamilton
Kenyon
Kenyon
Luther

St. Thomas (MN)
Emory
Kenyon
Kenyon

NYU
Kenyon

200-YARD BACKSTROKE

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2014
2015
2016

Winner

Laura Schlegel
Monique Fischer
Joan Horgan
Leslie Custer

Erin Finneran

Erin Finneran

Erin Finneran
Rachael LeClair
Catherine Capriles
Catherine Capriles
Kari Andersson
Shan Hutcherson
Susan Looman
Kathryn Petrock
Cheri Tiegs
Kathryn Petrock
Erica Carroll

Erica Carroll
Jennifer Watanabe
Erica Carroll
Krystle Satrum
Krystle Satrum
Krystle Satrum
Brittany Sasser
Brittany Sasser
Brittany Sasser
Brittany Sasser
Carolyn Barer
Anne Culpepper
Anne Culpepper
Sadie Nennig
Kirsten Nitz

Clare Slagel
Caroline Arakelian
Olivia Jackson
Emma Paulson

School

Frostburg St.
Smith

Williams
Merchant Marine
Kenyon

Kenyon

Kenyon

Emory

UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Williams

Mary Washington
Hope

Kenyon
Wis.-Oshkosh
Kenyon

Kenyon

Kenyon

UC San Diego
Kenyon

Frank. & Marsh.
Frank. & Marsh.
Frank. & Marsh.
Ambherst
Ambherst
Ambherst
Ambherst
Kenyon

Emory

Emory

Emory
Wheaton (IL)
Luther

Queens (NC)
Williams

St. Thomas (MN)

Time
58.06
56.73
55.70
55.69
55.57
56.03
55.20
54.72
53.85
54.80
55.24
55.21
55.30
53.46
54.33
54.57
54.43
54.41
53.61
53.81

53.69
54.00

Time

2:12.51
2:12.44
2:11.27
2:09.98
2:04.90
2:08.63
2:07.05
2:05.48
2:03.78
2:04.43
2:05.42
2:04.86
2:04.46
2:06.13
2:05.83
2:02.63
2:04.78
2:01.78
2:03.30
2:02.16
2:01.35
2:02.00
2:00.85
2:01.96
1:59.87
1:59.15
1:56.33
2:00.15
1:59.74
1:58.62
1:58.86
1:57.30
1:58.38
1:55.57
1:57.24
1:56.33

Year

2017
2018
2019
2020&
2021&
2022
2023

Winner

Olivia Jackson
Crile Hart
Crile Hart
No Champion
No Champion
Crile Hart

Sophia Verkleeren

School

Williams
Kenyon
Kenyon

Kenyon
Williams

100-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020&
2021&
2022
2023

Winner

Katherine Eckrich
Katherine Eckrich
Katherine Eckrich
Julie Hogan
Deborah Neil
Jeannine Gury
Jeannine Gury
Jeannine Gury
Susan Torell
Kendal Hansen
Kendal Hansen
Kendal Hansen
Teri Hatcher
Lydia Neilsen
Teri Hatcher

Erin Anderson
Erin Anderson
Erin Anderson
Darby Schlaht
Alyssa Heidinger
Lindsay Payne
Lindsay Payne

Elizabeth Groselle

Lindsay Payne
Lindsay Payne
Tracy Menzel
Kaitlyn Orstein
Tracy Menzel
Annie Perizzolo
April Whitley

Alisa Vereshchagin

Amy Spaay
Natalie Lugg
Brittany Geyer
Sam Senczyszyn
Sam Senczyszyn
KT Kustritz

KT Kustritz

No Champion
No Champion
Edenna Chen
Jennah Fadely

School

Williams
Williams
Williams
Emory

Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Hartwick
Emory

Emory

Emory

Rowan
Carleton
Rowan
Williams
Williams
Williams

Coast Guard
Denison
Williams
Williams

Hiram

Williams
Williams
Kenyon

Wash. & Jeff.
Kenyon
Claremont-M-S
Emory

Kenyon
Wis.-Whitewater
Denison
Stevens
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-Eau CLaire
Denison
Denison

MIT
Kenyon

200-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

Winner

Katherine Eckrich
Katherine Eckrich
Katherine Eckrich
Julie Hogan
Jeannine Gury
Jeannine Gury
Jeannine Gury

School

Williams
Williams
Williams
Emory
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon

Time
1:55.83

1:55.67
1:56.62

1:56.54
1:57.66

Time

1:06.90
1:08.70
1:06.92
1:.05.72
1.07.47
1:07.04
1:05.07
1:05.71
1:07.63
1:05.88
1:05.69
1:05.49
1:06.07
1:05.55
1:05.85
1:03.60
1:04.71
1:03.83
1:05.08
1:04.09
1:04.46
1:04.30
1:04.79
1:02.88
1:01.41
1:03.69
1:02.35
1:02.76
1:01.84
1:02.11
1:02.43
1:00.85
1:.02.27
1:02.24
1:01.99
1:01.64
59.77

1:00.60

59.79
59.94

Time

2:26.05
2:27.36
2:26.44
2:21.21
2:25.94
2:23.37
2:21.10

Championship Records
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Year

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020&
2021&
2022
2023

Winner

Jeannine Gury
Susan Torell
Jennifer Carter
Jennifer Carter
Jennifer Carter
Alison Begg
Alison Begg
Kelly Byrne
Erin Anderson
Erin Anderson
Erin Anderson

Betsy Vandenberg
Betsy Vandenberg

Suzanne Nicoletti
Mollie Lewis
Meghan Hartman
Lindsay Payne
Lindsay Payne
Kaitlyn Orstein
Kaitlyn Orstein

Alisa Vereshchagin

Annie Perizzolo
April Whitley
Brittany Geyer
Amy Spaay
Elizabeth Aronoff
Brittany Geyer
Emily Hyde
Mary Erb

KT Kustritz

KT Kustritz

No Champion
No Champion
Jordyn Wentzel
Jennah Fadely

School

Kenyon
Hartwick
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Denison
Denison

UC San Diego
Williams
Williams
Williams

Hope

Hope
Claremont-M-S
UC Santa Cruz
Rensselaer
Williams
Williams
Wash. & Jeff.
Wash. & Jeff.
Kenyon
Claremont-M-S
Emory
Stevens
Wis.-Whitewater
Emory
Stevens
Amherst
Connecticut Col.
Denison
Denison

St. Catherine
Kenyon

100-YARD BUTTERFLY

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Winner

Elizabeth Jex
Beth Peterson

Maureen McMahin

Alison Gilmore
Amy Heasley
Amy Heasley
Yvonne Grierson
Yvonne Grierson
Yvonne Grierson
Kristie Stacy
Kristie Stacy
Dawn Hoving

Kimberly Schneider

Katina Horton
Rocio Lopez
Sarah Buntzman
Allison Edsall
Erica Carroll
Erica Carroll
Mollie Parrish
Mollie Parrish
Jill Boo

Jill Boo

Jill Boo

School

Williams
Hamline
Smith
UC San Diego
Kenyon
Kenyon
MIT

MIT

MIT
Kenyon
Kenyon
Hope
Nazareth
Hollins
Johns Hopkins
Kenyon
Denison
Kenyon
Kenyon
Denison
Denison
Denison
Denison
Denison

Time

2:22.97
2:26.83
2:22.10
2:20.88
2:19.69
2:21.71
2:22.83
2:22.03
2:19.78
2:19.91
2:19.19
2:19.06
2:19.19
2:21.17
2:18.95
2:19.21
2:16.45
2:14.20
2:17.36
2:16.29
2:14.71
2:14.83
2:14.62
2:15.55
2:14.71
2:14.37
2:14.66
2:12.30
2:14.61
2:12.27
2:12.33

2:10.06
2:11.22

Time
1:00.67
59.09
58.36
57.97
57.96
56.73
56.18
56.53
56.41
57.58
56.69
56.43
56.74
57.72
58.50
57.91
57.22
56.16
57.11
55.49
55.16
56.53
56.58
56.69

Year

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Winner

Samantha Kephart

Marika Ross
Ava Kiss

Logan Todhunter
Logan Todhunter
Logan Todhunter
Logan Todhunter
Kirsten Nitz
Kirsten Nitz
Emma Waddell
Kirsten Nitz
Emma Waddell
Emma Waddell
Maia Hare

2020& No Champion
2021& No Champion

2022
2023

Crile Hart
Lily Klinginsmith

School

Whitworth
Middlebury
TCNJ
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Wheaton (IL)
Wheaton (IL)
Williams
Wheaton (IL)
Williams
Williams
Williams

Kenyon
Tufts

200-YARD BUTTERFLY

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016
2017
2018
2019

Winner

Lee Hutton-Morrow
Lee Hutton-Morrow

Amy Winder

Amy Heasley
Amy Heasley
Amy Heasley
Amy Heasley

Anne Marie Largay

Megan Devine
Sabrina Lum
Dawn Hoving
Dawn Hoving
Holly Sorensen
Katina Horton
Marla Robertson
Anna Drejer
Marla Robertson
Maureen Szweda
Morgan Bayer
Morgan Bayer
Peggy Whitbeck
Peggy Whitbeck
Peggy Whitbeck
Marika Ross

Samantha Kephart

Marika Ross
Marika Ross
Logan Todhunter
Logan Todhunter
Logan Todhunter
Logan Todhunter
Hannah Saiz
Abby Erdmann

McKenna Newsum-

Schoenberg

Amanda Stadermann

Megan Pierce

Anne Shirley Dassow

Honore Collins

2020& No Champion
2021& No Champion

2022

Caitlin Marshall

School

UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Randolph-Macon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon

Johns Hopkins
Frank. & Marsh.
UC San Diego
Hope

Hope
Wesleyan (CT)
Hollins
Williams
Kenyon
Williams

North Central (IL)
Amherst
Amherst
Grove City
Grove City
Grove City
Middlebury
Whitworth
Middlebury
Middlebury
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Kenyon
Chicago
Emory

WashU
Williams
Grove City
NYU

NYU

Time
55.45
55.59
55.08
53.54
53.56
53.57
53.04
53.08
52.64
53.65
53.56
53.48
53.39
54.58

53.21
53.65

Time

2:09.40
2:08.23
2:08.76
2:09.22
2:07.57
2:03.76
2:03.74
2:08.91
2:06.05
2:06.40
2:05.20
2:04.88
2:06.51
2:05.88
2:06.31
2:07.11
2:06.20
2:04.21
2:04.86
2:04.94
2:03.03
2:02.02
2:02.86
2:02.25
2:00.15
2:02.26
2:01.49
1:57.80
1:57.46
1:57.61
1:55.66
1:57.42
2:01.35
2:00.43

2:00.53
1:59.76
2:00.29
2:00.40

1:59.20
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Year
2023

Winner
Alesha Kelly

School
UChicago

200-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Winner

Katherine Eckrich
Lissa McGrath
Lyn Cunliffe
Julie Hogan
Amy Heasley
Amy Heasley

Liz Cooper

Kami Mathews
Catherine Capriles
Jennifer Carter
Jennifer Carter
Jennifer Carter
Kathryn Petrock
Anna Drejer
Kathryn Petrock
Kathryn Petrock
Jessica Stokes
Jessica Stokes
Ashley Rowatt
Liz Swartwout
Agnese Ozolina
Agnese Ozolina
Agnese Ozolina
Kaitlyn Orstein
Lindsay Payne
Kaitlyn Orstein
Kaitlyn Orstein
Tina Ertel

Logan Todhunter
Logan Todhunter
Logan Todhunter
Caroline Wilson
Emily Hyde
Michelle Howell
Emily Hyde
Honore Collines
Crile Hart
Honore Collins

2020& No Champion
2021& No Champion

2022
2023

Crile Hart
Sophia Verkleeren

School

Williams
Bowdoin
Pomona-Pitzer
Emory
Kenyon
Kenyon
Denison
Kenyon

UC San Diego
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Williams
Williams
Kenyon
Emory
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Wash. & Jeff.
Williams
Wash. & Jeff.
Wash. & Jeff.
Kenyon
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Ambherst
Denison
Ambherst
NYU

Kenyon

NYU

Kenyon
Williams

400-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

Winner

Lissa McGrath
Sue Brings

Lyn Cunliffe
Julie Hogan
Amy Heasley
Melissa Nelson
Catherine Thoman
Melissa Nelson
Rachael LeClair
Kate Thoman
Leah Ceperley
Jennifer Carter
Kathryn Petrock

School

Bowdoin
Hamline
Pomona-Pitzer
Emory
Kenyon
Kenyon
Allegheny
Kenyon
Emory
Allegheny
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon

Time
1:59.88

Time

2:11.12
2:10.95
2:11.91
2:08.00
2:10.74
2:08.47
2:07.20
2:09.53
2:05.74
2:05.84
2:06.37
2:05.47
2:05.88
2:07.33
2:07.95
2:04.25
2:06.31
2:04.99
2:06.65
2:06.23
2:04.53
2:07.33
2:04.89
2:03.18
2:03.14
2:03.13
2:00.27
2:02.31
2:02.57
2:01.71
2:00.58
1:59.43
2:01.53
2:01.59
2:01.15
2:00.97
1:58.86
1:58.18

1:57.76
1:59.47

Time

4:42.69
4:37.13
4:36.38
4:30.26
4:35.82
4:35.55
4:31.88
4:31.20
4:29.81
4:34.57
4:35.51
4:28.25
4:28.37

Year

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020&
2021&
2022
2023

Winner

Anna Drejer
Kathryn Petrock
Kathryn Petrock
Amelia Armstrong
Amelia Armstrong
Jennifer Watanabe
Meredith Olson
Ashley Rowatt
Ashley Rowatt
Lisal Smith
Kaitlyn Orstein
Kaitlyn Orstein
Emily Lesher
Amanda Nicholson
Liz Horvat
Caroline Wilson
Caroline Wilson
Caroline Wilson
Caroline Wilson
Megan Pierce
Michelle Howell
Megan Pierce
Megan Pierce
Molly Craig
Honore Collins
No Champion

No Champion
Molly Craig
Augusta Lewis

School

Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon

UC San Diego
Williams
Kenyon
Kenyon
Claremont-M-S
Wash. & Jeff.
Wash. & Jeff.
Nazareth
Williams
Emory
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Denison
Williams
Williams
Williams
NYU

Williams
Claremont-M-S

ONE-METER DIVING

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Winner

Lynn Adami
Barbara King
Kama Grattet
Kama Grattet
Elizabeth Olsen
Elizabeth Olsen
Natalie Gibbs
Melissa Moody
Elizabeth Olsen
Patricia Althoff
Ann Kelley
Katie Hughes
Julie Goldstein
Sara Mulatz
Sheri Takeuchi
Diane Maiese
Kristine Taylor
Nora Kelly
Becky White
Rachel Gealy
Lindsay Moore
Cady Kashner
Rachel Heitkamp
Tessa Truex
Annie Cullen
Erica Deur
Kendall Swett
Erica Deur
Lindsay Martin
Danica Roskos

School

Lake Forest
Smith
Nazareth
Nazareth
Colorado Col.
Colorado Col.
Denison
Allegheny
Colorado Col.
Williams
Kenyon
Emory

UC San Diego
Wis.-Eau Claire
UC San Diego
TCNJ
Williams
Springfield
Kenyon
Williams
Springfield
Hamilton
Wis.-Oshkosh
Middlebury
Concordia-M’head
Calvin

Tufts

Calvin

Trinity (TX)
TCNJ

Time

4:27.92
4:26.99
4:23.30
4:2512
4:26.60
4:27.28
4:28.68
4:23.72
4:24.74
4:27.18
4:27.01
4:24 .51
4:22.75
4:20.31
4:16.17
4:17.85
4:13.90
4:13.14
4:14.27
4:19.94
4:17.88
4:20.77
4:15.71
4:18.56
4:1517

4:16.83
4:15.73

Score

357.85
358.45
409.75
429.75
417.50
438.35
395.25
433.80
370.25
351.95
388.75
427.00
421.15
392.00
385.40
391.35
383.45
398.55
378.95
394.60
391.45
390.30
387.05
378.80
455.20
487.00
455.20
496.05
472.25
515.90
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Year

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020&
2021&
2022
2023

Winner

Danica Roskos
Danica Roskos
Renee Jordan
Maria Zarka

Maria Zarka
Maura Sticco-lvins
Nickie Griesemer
Lindsey Ruderman
No Champion

No Champion
Elizabeth Cron
Sydney Bluestein

School

TCNJ
TCNJ
Macalester
Kenyon
Kenyon
Wellsley
Ithaca
Amherst

UChicago
Amherst

THREE-METER DIVING

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020&
2021&
2022
2023

200-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

School
1982 Williams

Year

Winner

Lynn Adami
Barbara King
Kama Grattet
Lynn Achterberg
Elizabeth Olsen
Elizabeth Olsen
Natalie Gibbs
Laura Landry
Ann Kelley
Melissa Moody
Patricia Althoff
Jill Jackson

Julie Goldstein
Sheri Takeuchi
Sheri Takeuchi
Sabrina Oei
Kristine Taylor
Nora Kelly
Stephanie Turner
Alison Mellage
Rachel Gealy
Caroline Crocker
Rachel Heitkamp
Doria Holbrook
Kendall Swett
Doria Holbrook
Kendall Swett
Kelly Sponholz
Hayley Emerick
Danica Roskos
Ruth Hahn

Maria Zarka
Maria Zarka
Maura Sticco-lvins
Sarah Sheridan
Maura Sticco-lvins
Nickie Griesemer
Lindsey Ruderman
No Champion
No Champion
Ava Lowell
Ariana Khan

School

Lake Forest
Smith
Nazareth
Kalamazoo
Colorado Col.
Colorado Col.
Denison
SUNY Cortland
Kenyon
Allegheny
Williams

UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Williams
Williams
Springfield
John Carroll
Springfield
Williams
Williams
Wis.-Oshkosh
MIT

Lake Forest
MIT

Tufts

Fredonia
Trinity (TX)
TCNJ

Trinity (TX)
Kenyon
Kenyon
Wellesley
Hope
Wellesley
Ithaca
Ambherst

Ithaca
Emory

Participants

Hudner, Elizabeth Jex

Score

450.60
466.65
468.90
477.80
484.50
475.40
467.60
493.75

487.40
431.40

Score

393.10
422.90
418.90
424.80
433.75
451.60
411.25
427.95
438.55
462.70
444.85
445.95
464.90
467.80
483.20
427.55
430.80
465.35
442.75
462.50
446.30
456.50
457.05
453.40
489.00
480.90
509.30
516.50
514.15
502.45
481.00
514.25
494.15
500.35
478.40
504.00
516.30
498.45

486.45
478.40

Susan Knapp, Margaret Thoman, Katherine 1:40.85

Year
1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

School
Williams

Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Denison
Denison
Denison
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Carleton
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kenyon
Emory
Emory
Denison
Emory
Emory
Johns
Hopkins
Denison

Emory

Participants Time

Susan Knapp, Katherine Hudner, Kathryn 1:38.82
Kirmayer, Elizabeth Jex

Patricia Abt, Renee Pannebaker, Amy 1:37.37
Rentschler, Elizabeth Batchelder

Patricia Abt, Renee Pannebaker, Teresa 1:36.56
Zurick, Amy Heasley

Patricia Abt, Erin Finneran, Teresa Zurick, Amy 1:36.21
Heasley

Patricia Abt, Teresa Zurick, Erin Finneran, Amy 1:35.76
Heasley

Erin Finneran, Teresa Zurick, Jeannine Gury, 1:37.02
Amy Heasley

Traci Hockman, Jeannine Gury, Laura 1:38.28
Robinson, Erin Finneran

Carolyn Peticolas, Kami Mathews, Laura 1:37.59
Robinson, Traci Hockman

Carolyn Peticolas, Tasha Willis, Kami Mathews, 1:35.70
Kristie Stacy

Carla Ainsworth, Tasha Willis, Samantha 1:34.97
Carey, Carolyn Peticolas

Carla Ainsworth, Jennifer Carter, Shelly Baker, 1:34.78
Carolyn Peticolas

Carla Ainsworth, Shelly Baker, Kathryn 1:34.65
Petrock, Tasha Willis

Carla Ainsworth, Kathryn Petrock, Anna Drejer, 1:36.37
Shelly Baker

Marisha Stawiski, Shelly Baker, Lisa Natzke, 1:35.70
Katherine Varda

Katherine Varda, Jordan Parker, Rebecca 1:35.16
Sanford, Marisha Stawiski

Katherine Varda, Michelle Engelsman, Erin 1:33.68
Detwiler, Marisha Stawiski

Allison Edsall, Katie O’Connor, Bethany Tucke, 1:32.93
Kelly Lotts

Kelly Salinas, Katie O’Connor, Mollie Parrish, 1:35.25
Erin Stanley

Mollie Parrish, Leah Favret, Kate Flikkema, 1:33.71
Erin Stanley

Beth Galloway, Emelyne Dengler, Betsy 1:33.85
Garratt, Agnese Ozolina

Beth Galloway, Jane Alexander, Betsy Garratt, 1:35.89
Agnese Ozolina

Beth Galloway, Emelyne Dengler, Meilyn 1:35.23
Chan, Agnese Ozolina

Marie Marsman, Andrea Barbera, Jennifer 1:35.59
Grover, Jennifer Gratz

Elizabeth Carlton, Brittany Hurd, Allison 1:34.55
Johnson, Jessica Wise

Tina Ertel, Elizabeth Carlton, Alyssa Toran, 1:33.08
Jessica Wise

Brittany Hurd, Elizabeth Carlton, Alyssa Toran, 1:33.55
Jessica Wise

Ruth Westby, Lillian Ciardelli, Morgan Klinzing, 1:32.08
Claire Pavlak

Ruth Westby, Lillian Ciardelli, Ann Wolber, 1:31.80
Claire Pavlak

Morgan Nuess, Alyssa Swanson, Lianne 1:32.33
McCluskey, Ksenia Golovkina

Renee Rosenkranz, Anna Dobben, Ann 1:32.38
Wolber, Claire Pavlak

Renee Rosenkranz, Nancy Larson, Ann 1:32.93
Wolber, Anna Dobben

Sarah Rinsma, Taylor Kitayama, Anastasia 1:32.38
Bogdanovski, Kylie Ternes

Rima Jurjus, Carolyn Kane, Ashley Yearwood, 1:31.82
Mary Van Leuven

Fiona Muir, Marcela Sanchez-Aizcorbe, Megan 1:31.42
Taylor, Marissa Bergh
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Year School Participants Time Year School Participants Time
2017 Emory Fiona Muir, Marclea Sanchez-Aizcorbe, Megan 1:30.52 2008 Ambherst Kendra Stern, Brittany Sasser, Erin Morrison, 3:23.64
Taylor, Marissa Bergh Meaghan Stern
2018 Williams Delaney Smith, Rollie Grinder, Laura Westphal, 1:32.48 2009 Denison Olivia Zaleski, Annamarie Novinger, Kate 3:21.97
Emma Waddell Rich, Kristen Hohl
2019 Emory Fiona Muir, Zoe Walker, Hannah Lally, Megan 1:31.73 2010 Emory Ruth Westby, Lillian Ciardelli, Ann Wolber, 3:22.44
Taylor Claire Pavlak
2020& No Champion 2011 Emory Ann Wolber, Suzanne Lemberg, Anne 3:22.39
2021& No Champion Culpepper, Claire Pavlak
2022 Kenyon Alexandra White, Sydney Geboy, Crile Hart, 1:30.39 2012 Emory Renee Rosenkranz, Anna Dobben, Nancy 3:22.02
Emmie Mirus Larson, Claire Pavlak
2023 Emory Caroline Macki Sammi Kass, Penny 1:31.62 2013 Emory Renee Rosenkranz, Nancy Larson, Ann 3:21.28
Celtnieks, Taylor Leone Wolber, Anna Dobben
2014 Johns Sarah Rinsma, Kylie Ternes, Samantha Fox, 3:22.44
400-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY Hopkins Anastasia Bogdanovski
2015 Denison Rima Jurjus, Carolyn Kane, Ashley Yearwood, 3:21.49
Year School Participants Time Mary Van Leuven
1982 Williams Susan Knapp, Catherine Hartley, Katherine 3:38.50 2016 Emory Fiona Muir, Marcela Sanchez-Aizcorbe, 3:21.37
Hudner, Elizabeth Jex Megan Taylor, Marissa Bergh
1983 Wiliams  Susan Knapp, Rachel Stauffer, Katherine 3:37.61 2017 Emory Fiona Muir, Marecla Sanchez-Aizcorbe, 3:19.56
Hudner, Kathryn Kirmayer Caroline Olson, Marissa Bergh
1984 Kenyon Amy Rentschler, Patricia Abt, Karen Agee, 3:32.92 2018 Emory Fiona Muir, Cindy Cheng, Ming-fen Ong, Meg  3:18.46
Elizabeth Batchelder Taylor
1985 Kenyon Amy Heasley, Teresa Zurick, Maria Ferrazza, 3:32.66 2019 Kenyon Abigail Wilson, Hannah Orbach-Mandel, 3:20.05
Patricia Abt Emmerson Mirus, Crile Hart
1986 Kenyon Erin Finneran, Teresa Zurick, Amy Heasley, 3:28.49 2020& No Champion
Patricia Abt 2021& No Champion
1987 Kenyon Patricia Abt, Teresa Zurick, Erin Finneran, 3:27.96 2022 Emory Taylor Leone, Cailen Chinn, Zoe Walker, 3:20.86
Amy Heasley Caroline Maki
1988 Kenyon Amy Heasley, Teresa Zurick, Kami Mathews, 3:30.25 2023 Tufts Claire Brennan, Katelin Isakoff, Jillian 3:21.66
Erin Finneran Cudney, Lily Klinginsmith
1989 Kenyon Erin Finneran, Kami Mathews, Traci Hockman, 3:33.12
Kristie Stacy 800-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY
1990 Kenyon Carolyn Peticolas, Jennifer Carter, Kami 3:32.75 . .
Mathews, Kristie Stacy Year School Participants Time
1991 Kenyon Carolyn Peticolas, Kami Mathews, Tasha 3:30.25 1982 Williams Jonna Kurucz, Catherine Hartley, Susan 8:03.54
Willis, Kristie Stacy Knapp, Katherine Hudner
1992 Kenyon Carla Ainsworth, Tasha Willis, Jennifer Carter, 3:26.14 1983 Williams Susan Knapp, Rachel Stauffer, Katherine 7:54.68
Carolyn Peticolas Hudner, Elizabeth Jex
1993 Kenyon Carla Ainsworth, Shelly Baker, Kathryn 3:28.44 1984 Pomona- Amy Dantzler, Karah Coe, Kristin McQueen, 7:50.41
Petrock, Tasha Willis Pitzer Ellen Roe
1994 Kenyon Carla Ainsworth, Shelly Baker, Kathryn 3:28.44 1985 UC San Alison Gilmore, Tracy Mulvany, Barbara Lee, 7:44.32
Petrock, Tasha Willis Diego Irene Mons
1995 Kenyon Anna Drejer, Shelly Baker, Stephanie Martin, 3:30.42 1986 Kenyon Christine Jacob, Erin Finneran, Teresa Zurick, 7:39.93
Carla Ainsworth Patricia Abt
1996 Kenyon Anna Drejer, Shelly Baker, Sarah Buntzman, 3:31.03 1987 Kenyon Christine Jacob, Teresa Zurick, Erin Finneran, 7:37.60
Marisha Stawiski Patricia Abt
1997 Williams Sarah Watts, Marla Robertson, Erin Anderson, 3:28.92 1988 Kenyon Melissa Nelson, Stephanie Perrett, Kami 7:39.90
Jessica Stokes Mathews, Amy Heasley
1998 Kenyon Katherine Varda, Michelle Engelsman, Erica 3:24.95 1989 Kenyon Christine Jacob, Carrie Nealon, Kami Mathews, 7:43.56
Carroll, Marisha Stawiski Erin Finneran
1999 Kenyon Marisha Stawiski, Erica Carroll, Michelle 3:25.74 1990 Kenyon Carolyn Peticolas, Jennifer Carter, Carrie 7:42.68
Engelsman, Katherine Varda Nealon, Kristie Stacy
2000 Kenyon Betsy Garratt, Erica Carroll, Madeleine 3:30.82 1991 UC San Jocelyn Rothbard, Sabrina Lum, Jenna 7:41.67
Courtney-Brooks, Sarah Leone Diego Banaszek, Catherine Capriles
2001 Kenyon Beth Galloway, Erica Carroll, Madeleine 3:26.61 1992 Kenyon Jessica Berkowitz, Tasha Willis, Jennifer 7:38.60
Courtney-Brooks, Sarah Leone Carter, Carla Ainsworth
2002 Kenyon Beth Galloway, Erinn Hurley, Emelyne 3:26.85 1993 Kenyon Maggie Huxley, Carla Ainsworth, Jessica 7:34.18
Dengler, Agnese Ozolina Berkowitz, Jennifer Carter
2003 Kenyon Beth Galloway, Erinn Hurley, Betsy Garratt, 3:26.01 1994 Kenyon Kathryn Petrock, Carla Ainsworth, Stephanie 7:36.25
Agnese Ozolina Martin, Jessica Berkowitz
2004 Kenyon Beth Galloway, Emelyne Dengler, Marissa 3:27.57 1995 Kenyon Anna Drejer, Stephanie Martin, Nancy 7:40.02
Stearns, Agnese Ozolina Johnson, Carla Ainsworth
2005 Carleton Emily Mondloh, Andrea Barbera, Jennifer 3:28.35 1996 UC San Heather McPherson, Jenny Irwin, Kelly Byrne, 7:41.53
Grover, Marie Marsman Diego Carrie Parker
2006 Williams Lauren Edmondson, Laura McCarthy, Robin  3:29.05 1997 Kenyon Amelia Armstrong, Anna Drejer, Sarah 7:36.27
Kim, Lindsay Payne Buntzman, Kathryn Petrock
2007 Kenyon Tina Ertel, Elizabeth Carlton, Alyssa Toran, 3:26.25 1998 Kenyon Amelia Armstrong, Elizabeth Foy, Sarah 7:36.92
Jessica Wise Buntzman, Marisha Stawiski
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Year School Participants Time Year School Participants Time
1999 Kenyon Marisha Stawiski, Erica Carroll, Amelia 7:35.78 1990 St. Olaf Christy Aker, Andrea McCarty, Amanda 1:50.08
Armstrong, Madeleine Courtney-Brooks Mason, Julie Keller
2000 UC San Sharon Smith, Samantha Wong, Amanda 7:37.00 1991 Kenyon Kami Mathews, Jennifer Carter, Kristie Stacy, 1:47.39
Diego Gurnee, Jennifer Watanabe Carolyn Peticolas
2001 Denison Amy Devito, Kate Flikkema, Kelly Cantwell, 7:33.59 1992 Kenyon Jennifer Carter, Amy Martin, Kristie Stacy, 1:47.77
Erin Stanley Tasha Willis
2002 Kenyon Agnese Ozolina, Madeleine Courtney-Brooks, 7:34.23 1993 Kenyon Catherine Haight, Susanne Doebele, Shelly 1:47.48
Ashley Rowatt, Erinn Hurley Baker, Carolyn Peticolas
2003 Kenyon Melissa Holt, Erinn Hurley, Ashley Rowatt, 7:36.74 1994 Hope Susan Looman, Megan Hunter, Dawn Hoving, 1:46.58
Rachel Smith Sarah DeWitt
2004 Kenyon Rebecca Allison, Agnese Ozolina, Hillary 7:33.38 1995 Kenyon Kathryn Petrock, Rachel Schiming, Shelly 1:47.01
Strong, Rachel Smith Baker, Carla Ainsworth
2005 Emory Samantha White, Leigh Campbell, Dana 7:36.82 1996 Kenyon Kathryn Petrock, Rachel Schiming, Shelly 1:47.65
Inserra, Holly Hinz Baker, Marisha Stawiski
2006 Ambherst Julie Kim, Brittany Sasser, Margaret Ramsey, 7:33.61 1997 Kenyon Kathryn Petrock, Rachel Schiming, Katherine 1:46.27
Meaghan Stern Varda, Marisha Stawiski
2007 Amherst Margaret Ramsey, Brittany Sasser, Alex Lee, 7:29.50 1998 Kenyon Katherine Varda, Laura Baker, Erica Carroll, 1:45.15
Meaghan Stern Michelle Engelsman
2008 Ambherst Kendra Stern, Brittany Sasser, Alex Lee, 7:22.78 1999 Kenyon Katherine Varda, Erica Carroll, Michelle 1:44.58
Meaghan Stern Engelsman, Adrianne Curtner
2009 Emory Ruth Westby, Katie Mroz, Mary Tripp, Liz 7:21.05 2000 Denison Leah Favret, Alyssa Heidinger, Mollie Parrish, 1:46.43
Horvat Erin Stanley
2010 Denison Alyssa Swanson, Marit Wangstad, Emily 7:21.23 2001 Denison Leah Favret, Alyssa Heidinger, Mollie Parrish, 1:43.37
Schroeder, Hilary Callen Erin Stanley
2011 Denison Alyssa Swanson, Marit Wangstad, Emily 7:19.11 2002 Kenyon Beth Galloway, Betsy Garratt, Madeleine 1:44.31
Schroeder, Hilary Callen Courtney-Brooks, Emelyne Dengler
2012 Williams Sarah Thompson, Logan Todhunter, Carolyn 7:18.15 2003 Kenyon Beth Galloway, Betsy Garratt, Meilyn Chan, 1:44.95
Geller, Caroline Wilson Agnese Ozolina
2013 Johns Sarah Rinsma, Taylor Kitayama, Alexandra 7:19.14 2004 Kenyon Beth Galloway, Jessica Connors, Meilyn 1:44.41
Hopkins Ladd, Anastasia Bogdanovski Chan, Agnese Ozolina
2014 Johns Sarah Rinsma, Taylor Kitayama, Ellen Marcus, 7:21.49 2005 Williams Jessica Yankura, Lindsay Payne, Mary 1:46.00
Hopkins Anastasia Bogdanovski Stranghoener, Katie O’'Brien
2015 Williams Lauren Jones, Breanna Nguyen, Megan 7:18.25 2006 Kenyon Brittany Hurd, Jessica Connors, Laila Gagnon, 1:44.95
Pierce, Sarah Thompson Elizabeth Carlton
2016 Emory Ellie Thompson, Cindy Cheng, Marissa Bergh, 7:18.50 2007 Kenyon Carolyn Barer, Tracy Menzel, Tina Ertel, 1:43.92
Julia Wawer Elizabeth Carlton
2017 Emory Fiona Muir, Julia Wawer, Marissa Bergh, Cindy 7:14.98 2008 Denison Olivia Zaleski, Ksenia Golovkina, Kate Rich, 1:43.19
Cheng Kristen Hohl
2018 Emory Fiona Muir, Julia Wawer, Meg Taylor, Cindy 7:13.51 2009 Denison Olivia Zaleski, Ksenia Golovkina, Kate Rich, 1:41.20
Cheng Kristen Hohl
2019 Emory Delaney Ambrosen, Abigail Wilson, Crile Hart, 7:17.43 2010 Denison Olivia Zaleski, Gail Blachly, Kate Rich, Ksenia 1:41.92
Hannah Orbach-Mandel Golovkina
2020&No Champion 2011 Emory Sadie Nennig, April Whitley, Leslie Hackler, 1:41.58
2021&No Champion Claire Pavlak
2022 Tufts Katelin Isakoff, Abby Claus, Claire Brennan, 7:19.17 2012 Emory Sadie Nennig, Jennifer Aronoff, Leslie Hackler, 1:42.27
Mary Hufziger Claire Pavlak
2023 Denison Taryn Wisner, Esme Wright, Anna Pfeufer, 7:16.35 2013 Kenyon Rachel Flinn, Katie Kaestner, Hannah Saiz, 1:41.60
Tara Culbrk Hillary Yarosh
2014 Johns Taylor Kitayama, Pilar Shimizu, Kylie Ternes, 1:41.94
200-YARD MEDLEY RELAY Hopkins  Sarah Rinsma
2015 Williams Celia Oberholzer, Laura Duncan, Hannah 1:40.58
Year School Participants Time Cooper, Jenner McLeod
1982 Williams Katherine Hudner, Katherine Eckrich, 1:52.47 2016 Emory Cindy Cheng, Annelise Kowalsky, Marcela 1:40.77
Catherine Hartley, Elizabeth Jex Sanchez-Aizcorbe, Fiona Muir
1983 Williams Kathryn Kirmayer, Katherine Eckrich, Margaret 1:51.67 2017 Emory Cindy Cheng, Annelise Kowalsky, Marcela 1:40.83
Thoman, Katherine Hudner Sanchez-Aizcorbe, Marissa Bergh
1984 Williams Kathryn Kirmayer, Cecelia Ciepeila, Katherine 1:51.66 2018 Emory Cindy Cheng, Hannah Lally, Meg Campbell, 1:40.12
Eckrich, Joan Horgan Meg Taylor
1985 Williams Jody Skidd, Katherine Eckrich, Joan Horgan, 1:51.12 2019 Denison Angela Le, KT Kustritz, Maddie Hopkins, 1:40.11
Kathryn Kirmayer Gabriella Nutter
1986 Kenyon Bethann Welty, Deborah Neil, Barbara 1:49.29 2020&No Champion
Misener, Amy Heasley 2021&No Champion
1987 Kenyon Bethann Welty, Jeannine Gury, Amy Heasley, 1:47.97 2022 Kenyon Olivia Smith, Jennah Fadely, Crile Hart, 1:39.59
Teresa Zurick Emmie Mirus
1988 Kenyon Kami Mathews, Jeannine Gury, Rebecca 1:47.87 2023 Emory Megan Jungers, Anna Glowniak, Taylor 1:39.55
Little, Teresa Zurick Leone, Caroline Maki
1989 Kenyon Kami Mathews, Jeannine Gury, Kristie Stacy, 1:47.63
Traci Hockman
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400-YARD MEDLEY RELAY

Year School Participants Time
Year School Participants Time 2015 Emory Ella Thompson, Elizabeth Aronoff, Nina Zook, 3:41.44
- o ) . ) ) Nancy Larson
1982 Williams g:?ﬂee“;] %;Eglrﬁg(:mine?e Eckrich, Catherine 4:07.02 2016 Emory Cindy Cheng, Annelise Kowalsky, Marcela 3:42.76
’ Sanchez-Aizcorbe, Marissa Bergh
1983 Wiliams ~ Kathryn Kirmayer, Katherine Eckrich, Elizabeth 4:04.89 e Y :
Jex, Katherine Hudner 2017 Emory glnd);1 Ch:ng, l;AnnFelzllse '\l/fo.walsky, Marcela 3:39.57
- . ' L anchez-Aizcorbe, Fiona Muir
1984 Williams JC?:;e”'a'mg%‘;’;n KKna;';g””e Eckrich, Cecelia 4:0337 5418 Kenyon Caitlin Foley, Julia Wilson, Crile Hart, Hannah 3:39.95
’ . . . Orbach-Mandel
1985 Kenyon Ezmiign/_\vgf lty, Deborah Neil, Barbara Misener, 3:59.28 2019 Emory Caroline Olson, Ashley Daniels, Lucena Daro, 3:40.66
Fi Mui
1986 Kenyon Christine Jacob, Deborah Neil, Barbara 3:58.80 2020&No Ch . fona uir
Misener, Teresa Zurick < amp!on
1987 Kenyon Erin Finneran, Jeannine Gury, Amy Heasley, 3:52.97 20218No Champion o ) .
Patricia Abt 2022 Kenyon Olivia Smith, Jennah Fadely, Crile Hart, 3:38.05
1988 Kenyon Erin Finneran, Jeannine Gury, Rebecca Little, 3:55.24 Emmie Mirus
Annette Laursen 2023 Kenyon Olivia Smith, Jennah Fadely, Anna Axas, 3:39.28
1989 Kenyon Erin Finneran, Jeannine Gury, Kristie Stacy, 3:56.88 Alexandra White
Kami Mathews & Records do not include the 2020 and 2021 championship due to the
1990 Kenyon Kami Mathews, Jennifer Carter, Kristie Stacy, 3:57.52 COVID-19 pandemic cancellations.
Traci Hockman
1991 Kenyon Kami Mathews, Jennifer Carter, Kristie Stacy, 3:54.65
Tasha Wilis DISCONTINUED EVENTS
1992 Kenyon Carolyn Peticolas, Jennifer Carter, Kristie 3:53.66
Stacy, Carla Ainsworth 50-YARD BACKSTROKE
1993 Kenyon Catherine Haight, Jennifer Carter, Shelly 3:51.85
Baker, Carla Ainsworth Year Winner School Time
1994 Hope Susan LOOman, Megan Hunter, Dawn HOVIng, 3:53.23 1982 Kathryn Prinz Frank. & Marsh. 28.60
Sarah Dewit 1983 Vibeke Hopkinson William Smith 28.10
1995 Williams Robin Truelove, Deborah Palmer, Marla 3:56.79 P ’
Robertson, Gretchen Von Oesen
1996 Kenyon Kathryn Petrock, Rachel Schiming, Anna 3:56.77 S50-YARD BREASTSTROKE
Drejer, Shelly Baker Senimi Year Winner School Time
1997 Kenyon Ef;?e?”Ma'?gt,:gcé‘t’avﬁ:ﬁhe' chiming, Anna 3:50.24 446> Katherine Eckrich Williams 31.09
1998 Denison  Alison Edsall, Lauren Smith, Anna Tuttle, Kelly 3:51.84 1983 Katherine Eckrich Williams 31.14
Lotts
1999 Denison Erin Clark, Lauren Smith, Allison Edsall, Kelly 35076 90-YARD BUTTERFLY
Lotts
Yo Wi hool Ti
2000 Kenyon Erica Carroll, Betsy Garratt, Madeleine 3:51.95 ear |n.ner Schoo 'me
Courtney-Brooks, Sarah Leone 1982 Patti Schuman Gettysburg 27.41
2001 Denison Leah Favret, Alyssa Heidinger, Mollie Parrish, 3:46.11 1983  Nancy Dunn Denison 26.78
Kate Flikkema
2002 Denison Leah Favret, Alyssa Heidinger, Mollie Parrish, 3:48.06 ‘100-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
Kate Flikkema . .
2003 Kenyon Beth Galloway, Betsy Garratt, Meilyn Chan, 3:57.53 Year  Winner School Time
Agnese Ozolina 1982 Katherine Eckrich Williams 1:01.00
2004 Kenyon Beth Galloway, Jessica Connors, Meilyn Chan, 3:50.29 1983 Elizabeth Jex Williams 1:01.16
Marissa Stearns
2005 Williams Jessica Yankura, Lindsay Payne, Mary 3:48.75
Stranghoener, Katie O’'Brien
2006 Williams Meghan Fraughan, Lindsay Payne, Chrissy 3:49.81
Haley, Lauren Edmondson
2007 Kenyon Carolyn Barer, Jessica Connors, Tina Ertel, 3:48.39
Elizabeth Carlton
2008 Ambherst Brittany Sasser, Ellen Fitzgerald, Kendra Stern, 3:46.87
Meaghan Stern
2009 Denison Olivia Zaleski, Ksenia Golovkina, Kate Rich, 3:43.42
Kristen Hohl
2010 Denison Olivia Zaleski, Gail Blachly, Kate Rich, Alyssa 3:43.94
Swanson
2011 Emory Sadie Nennig, April Whitley, Leslie Hackler, 3:42.82
Claire Pavlak
2012 Williams Sarah Thompson, Caroline Wilson, Logan 3:42.21
Todhunter, Carolyn Geller
2013 Kenyon Celia Oberholzer, Katie Kaestner, Hannah 3:40.13
Saiz, Haley Townsend
2014 Johns Taylor Kitayama, Margaret Storm, Kylie Ternes, 3:42.90
Hopkins Anastasia Bogdanovski
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TEAM FINISHES

Team (Years in which Team Scored)

Agnes Scott (2008)

Albany (NY) (1984-89-91)

Albion (1984-92-95-97-98-2000-05-06-07-09-10-19-22-23)

Albright (2000)

Alfred (1989-2002)

Allegheny (1983-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-
01-02-03-04-06-07-09)

Alma (1994-95-97-98-2010)

Amherst (1983-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-
04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)

Augustana (IL) (1987-88-90)

Babson (1993-95)

Baldwin Wallace (1991-96-2004-10-11-12)

Bates (1985-93-95-96-98-2002-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-14-15-16-17-18-19-
22-23)

Benedictine (IL) (1982-92)

Berry (2018)

Binghamton (1991-95-98)

Birmingham-So. (2017-18-19)

Bowdoin (1982-83-84-85-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-
04-05-16-17-18-19-22-23)

Brandeis (1988-90-2001-02-03-04)

Brockport (2010-11-16-18)

Bryn Mawr (1983-84)

Buena Vista (1988)

Buffalo (1987-88)

Buffalo St. (1982)

Cal Lutheran

Cal St. San B’dino (1990-91)

Caltech (2022)

Calvin (1985-86-87-88-89-90-94-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-
11-13-16-17-18-19-22)

Carleton (1983-84-85-92-93-95-97-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-07-08-09-10-
11-13-14-15-17)

Carnegie Mellon (1982-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-2000-02-03-04-05-06-
07-08-09-10-11-14-15-17-18-19-22-23)

Carroll (WI) (1982-83-84)

Carthage (2008-09-10-11)

Centre (1985-86-87-89-92-95-2007-09-10-11-12-15-16-17-18-22-23)

Chapman (2004)

Claremont-M-S (1982-86-88-89-91-94-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-04-06-07-
08-09-10-11-12-14-15-17-18-19-22-23)

Clark (MA) (1982-85-86-87-88-2009-10-11-12)

Clarkson (1986)

Coast Guard (2000-01-02-03-09-10-11-18-19)

Coe (1984-85-86-87-97)

Colby (1988-89-90-91-2002-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-22-23)

Colorado Col. (1983-84-86-87-90-2004-06-12-14-16-22-23)

Concordia Chicago (2005)

Concordia-M’head (1999-2001-06)

Connecticut Col.
(1988-90-91-97-98-99-2002-03-04-05-09-10-11-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22)

CWRU (1982-85-94-95-96-97-99-2000-01-02-03-07-13-14-18-19-22-23)

Denison (1983-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-
02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)

Denver (1984)

DePauw (1983-84-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-97-98-2001-02-03-06-07-08-10-
11-12-13-14-15-16-17)

Dickinson (1984-85-86-87-88-89-2019)

Drew (1996-97-98-99-2018)

Eisenhower (1982)

Elizabethtown (1996-97-98-99)

Years
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Best Finish
(Year[s])

39th (2008)

38th (1991)

18th (1984)

38th (2000)

39th (1989)

4th (1988-90-91)

26th (1994)
2nd (2007-08)

18th (1990)
40th (1993)
21st (2012)
11th (2015)

35th (1982)
45th (2018)
41st (1998)
18th (2019)
10th (1984)

38th (2002)
37th (2018)
12th (1984)
47th (1988)
36th (1987)
24th (1982)
34th (2018)
32nd (1990)
32 (2022)
4th (2007)

6th (2003-05)
15th (2023)

33rd (1982)
9th (2009)
21st (2018)

44th (2004)
5th (2010)

16th (1982)
48th (1986)
21st (2000)
11th (1986)
13th (2007)

23rd (1987-90)
37th (2005)
31st (2006)
10th (2017)

7th (2001)
1st (2001-23)

34th (1984)
7th (1985)

14th (1986)
46th (1996)
28th (1982)

22nd (1998)

Team Finishes
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Team (Years in which Team Scored) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th Best Finish
(Year[s])
Emory (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03- 37 12 4 3 6 1 1st (2005-06-10-11-
04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23) 12-13-14-15-16-17-
18-19)
Frank. & Marsh. (1982-83-85-86-87-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-2002- 25 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1982)
03-04-05-06-07-08-09-13-16)
Franklin (2019) 1 0 0 0 0 0 T-37th (2019)
Fredonia (2006-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17) 12 0 0 0 0 0 18th (2009)
Frostburg St. (1982-83-84-85-86-87-95) 7 0 0 0 0 0 17th (1982)
George Williams (1984) 1 0 0 0 0 0 41st (1984)
Gettysburg (1982-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-2000-01-02- 19 0 0 0 0 1 5th (1982)
08)
Gordon (2006) 1 0 0 0 0 0 39th (2006)
Goucher (1992-2005) 2 0 0 0 0 0 36th (1992)
Greensboro (2009) 1 0 0 0 0 0 56th (2009)
Grinnell (1984-85-86-87-88-89-2001-03-04-05-11-13) 12 0 0 0 0 0 31st (2011)
Grove City (1993-2001-02-03-04-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19) 15 0 0 0 0 0 9th (2013)
Gust. Adolphus 21 0 0 0 0 0 7th (2014)
(1989-95-2001-02-03-04-05-07-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)
Hamilton (1982-85-86-87-88-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2000-03-04-05-09-10- 24 0 0 0 0 0 10th (2000)
11-12-13-14-22-23)
Hamline (1983-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93) 1 0 2 0 2 0 2nd (1983-84)
Hartwick (1983-84-87-88-89-90-91-98-2001-02-03-04-13) 13 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1989-90)
Hendrix (2004-05-06) 3 0 0 0 0 0 34th (2005)
Hiram (2003-04-05-06-07) 5) 0 0 0 0 0 16th (2005)
Hollins (1995-96) 2 0 0 0 0 0 24th (1995)
Hope (1984-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02- 33 0 1 0 0 5 2nd (1994)
04-05-06-07-08-09-12-13-14-15-16-19-22-23)
ll. Wesleyan (1997-99-2000-01-02-03-04-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-22) 16 0 0 0 0 0 21st (2017)
Ithaca (1983-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01- 37 0 0 0 2 1 4th (1987-89)
02-03-04-06-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)
John Carroll (1983-84-85-90-96-98-99-2000-01-02-04-05-18-19) 14 0 0 0 0 0 24th (2000)
Johns Hopkins (1982-83-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99- 38 0 0 1 0 6 3rd (2014)
2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)
Juniata (2001-04) 2 0 0 0 0 0 44th (2001)
Kalamazoo (1984-85-89-90-91-92-98-2005-07-08-09-11-12-15-16-17-18-19) 18 0 0 0 0 0 20th (1985)
Kean (2023) 1 0 0 0 0 0 33rd (2023)
Keene St. (2009-10-11-15-16) ) 0 0 0 0 0 17th (2011)
Kenyon (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000- 40 24 9 2 B 0 1st(1984-85-86-87-
01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23) 88-89-90-91-92-93-
94-95-96-97-98-99-
2000-02-03-04-07-
08-09-22)
La Verne (2000-13-14-15) 4 0 0 0 0 0 27th (2013-15)
Lake Forest (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-94-95-96-97-98-2001- 27 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1983)
04-05-06-07-08-10-11-12-13-15)
Lawrence (1993-94-95-96) 4 0 0 0 0 0 40th (1993)
Linfield (2007-08-09) 3 0 0 0 0 0 30th (2009)
Loras (1987-88-89-90-91) 5 0 0 0 0 0 49th (1987-88)
Luther (1990-91-93-2008-12-13-14-15-16) 9 0 0 0 0 0 11th (2008)
Lycoming (1982-83) 2 0 0 0 0 0 22nd (1982)
Macalester (1985-99-2004-05-06-09-11-13-14) 9 0 0 0 0 0 19th (2014)
MacMurray (1982) 1 0 0 0 0 0 37th (1982)
Manhattanville (1982-83) 2 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1982)
Mary Washington (1989-91-92-93-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-05-06-07-08-09- 23 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1993)
10-12-13-14-16-22-23)
Marymount (VA) (2011-12) 2 0 0 0 0 0 49th (2011)
Messiah (2018) 1 0 0 0 0 0 48th (2018)
Middlebury (1991-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10- 26 0 0 0 0 1 5th (1997)
12-13-14-15-16-17-18-22)
MIT (1983-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-92-2000-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-10-11-12- 29 0 0 0 0 1 5th (2017)
13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)
McDaniel (1982-83-93-94-95) ) 0 0 0 0 0 8th (1982)
Merchant Marine (1983-84-85) 3 0 0 0 0 0 18th (1983)
Millikin (1983-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91) 9 0 0 0 0 0 13th (1984)
Mills (2016) 1 0 0 0 0 0 54th (2016)
Misericordia (1997) 1 0 0 0 0 0 52nd (1997)
Montclair St. (1983-84-85-86-87-88) 6 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1987)
Mount Holyoke (1997-2002-03-14-15-16-22) 7 0 0 0 0 0 32nd (2016-22)
Mount Union (1989-90-91-2009-16-17) 6 0 0 0 0 0 21st (1989)
Team Finishes 21



Team (Years in which Team Scored)

Nazareth (1984-85-93-94-2001-02-03-05-06-07-08-10-11-12-13-22)

North Central (IL) (1982-90-99-2000-01-02)

Norwich (1986-87-88-89-98)

NYU (1987-88-89-90-91-92-93-97-98-99-2000-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-
11-12-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)

Oberlin (2000)

Occidental (1984-85-86-87-94-2012-13-14-19)

Ohio Northern (1985-87-88)

Ohio Wesleyan (1988-89-91-94-96-97-2013)

Olivet (2005-06)

Oswego St. (1983-93-2002-03-04-09-10)

Plymouth St. (1989)

Pomona-Pitzer (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-98-99-2000-
01-02-03-04-08-09-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)

Principia (1983-85-92-94-95-96-97)

Puget Sound (2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-12)

Randolph-Macon (1984-2004-06)

Redlands (1983-84-85-87-89-90-95-97-98-99-2003-04-05-06-07-10-12-13-
14-16-17)

Regis (MA) (1994-95-96)

Rensselaer (1985-86-87-88-89-99-2001-02-03-04-05-15-16-17-18-19)

Rhodes (2008)

RIT (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-93-2009-14-16-19)

Rochester (NY)
(1982-83-84-85-86-87-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-2004-07-14-15)

Rockford (1986)

Roger Williams (2022)

Rose-Hulman (2014-15-16-17)

Rowan (1983-84-85-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2005-12-19-23)

St. Benedict (1988-91-96-97-98-99-2000-02)

St. Catherine (1983-84-85-86-87-88-90-92-2017-19-22-23)

St. Lawrence (1982-83-84-85-86-87-89)

St. Mary’s (IN) (1995)

St. Mary’s (MD) (2007-09)

St. Olaf (1984-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2001-03-04-
05-07-08-11-12-13-14-19-22-23)

St. Thomas (MN)
(1983-85-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-96-2008-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17)

Scranton (1989-99)

Sewanee (1999-2000-12-13)

Simmons (2018-19)

Simpson (2004)

Smith (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-90-91-92-94-95-96-97-2000-05-06-08-13-
17-18)

Southwestern (TX) (2011)

Springfield (1996-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-
14-15-16-17-18-19-23)

St. Thomas (2018)

Stevens (2007-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17)

Stony Brook (1983-85-86-95)

SUNY Brockport (2010-11-16-18)

SUNY Cortland
(1983-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-2006-10-13-14-16-19-22)

SUNY Geneseo
(1982-83-95-2001-03-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-17-18-19-22-23)

SUNY New Paltz (1992-93-99-2006-07-08-12-13)

SUNY Potsdam (1983-84-85-2000)

Susquehanna (2013)

Swarthmore (1984-87-89-90-92-95-96-97-2007-08-09-10-12-23)

Sweet Briar (1983-84-85-86-87)

TCNJ (1982-85-87-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-
08-09-10-11-12-13-22)

Trinity (CT) (1982-83-84)

Trinity (TX) (1995-97-98-99-2001-05-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-
19-22-23)

Tufts (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-2001-02-03-04-
07-08-09-10-12-13-16-18-19-22-23)

UChicago (1984-89-90-96-97-2008-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)
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Best Finish
(Year[s])
17th (1984)
14th (2002)
29th (1988)
5th (2019-23)

32nd (2000)
16th (1985)
9th (1987)
17th (1988)
32nd (2006)
16th (2003)
37th (1989)
2nd (1985-87)

23rd (1997)
9th (2001-02)
22nd (1984)
15th (1998)

23rd (1995)
18th (1988-2002)
49th (2008)

11th (1982-84)
8th (1994)

42nd (1986)
40th (2022)
26th (2016)

7th (1995-96)
20th (1998)
7th (1983)

13th (1982-87)

47th (1995)
22nd (2009)
3rd (1989)

13th (2016)

40th (1999)

34th (1999-2000)
26th (2018)

51st (2004)

4th (1982)

41st (2011)
9th (1999)

27th (2018)
5th (2012)
35th (1986)
37th (2018)
9th (1983)

15th (2009)

16th (2007)
33rd (1985)
34th (2013)
17th (1996)
30th (1986)

5th (2011)

12th (1983)
15th (2013)

6th (1982-2023)

6th (2019-22)

Team Finishes
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Team (Years in which Team Scored)

UC Davis (1982)

UC San Diego
(1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000)
UC Santa Cruz (1989-93-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08)

UMass Dartmouth (1983-91-94-95)

Union (NY) (1989-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-2008-09-11-16-17-18-19)

Ursinus (1991-92-93-94-2006-07-15-16-17-18-19-22)

Vassar (1985-2007-08-15-16-19)

Washington Col. (1990-91-98-2002-04-08-09-10-11)

Wash. & Jeff. (1982-83-84-86-93-94-95-2005-06-07-08-11-12)

Wash. & Lee (1989-90-93-94-95-96-97-99-2009-16-17-18-19-22)

WashU (1982-89-90-91-92-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-
12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)

Wellesley (1983-86-88-89-90-93-96-2008-09-12-13-15-16-17-18-22)

Wesleyan (CT) (1990-92-93-94-95-97-98-99-2006-07-08-17-18-19)

Westfield St. (1990-91-2012-15)

Westminster (PA) (2003-09-10-11-12)

Wheaton (IL) (1982-83-84-85-86-87-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-
2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-10-11-13-14-15-16-17-19)

Wheaton (MA) (2009-11-19-22-23)

Whitman (2013-14-17-18)

Whittier (1990-91-2018)

Whitworth (1999-2000-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-19-22)

Widener (1982-96-2003-13-14)

Willamette (1985)

Wm. Paterson (1989-90-92-93-94-95-2003-05-06)

William Smith (1983-86-87-88-89-96-97-98-2001-02-04-16-17)

Williams (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-
2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23)

Wis.-Eau Claire
(1994-95-96-97-98-2000-01-02-05-06-09-10-11-12-14-15-16-17-19)

Wis.-La Crosse (1983-84-92-93-94-95-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-
07-08-09-10-11-12-14-16-17-18)

Wis.-Oshkosh (1982-95-96-97-98-2000-01-02-03-04-05)

Wis.-River Falls (1983-84-85-97)

UW-Stevens Point
(1982-85-92-93-94-97-98-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-09-10-11-12-13-22)

Wis.-Whitewater (1983-84-2013-14-15-16-18)

Wittenberg (1983-86-88-89-90-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-2001-02-03-04-05-06-
09-11-12-22)

Wooster (1983-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-
01-02-03-04-05-06-12-13)

WPI (2014-16)
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Best Finish
(Year[s])

9th (1982)
2nd (1986-88-89-90-
91-92-93-96)
6th (1996)
31st (1994)
8th (1993)
17th (2019)
30th (2008)
29th (2010)
13th (2005)
7th (2016)
5th (2006)

20th (2015-17)
10th (1994)
32nd (1991)
13th (2011)

5th (2000)

15th (2022)
34th (2017)
28th (1991)
10th (2008)
25th (1982)
37th (1985)
21st (1990)
16th (1986)

1st (1982-83)

6th (1995)
5th (2004)
15th (1998)
32nd (1984)
8th (2001)

19th (2013)
13th (1988)

5th (1986-87-2003)

43rd (2016)

Team Finishes
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ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1982
1. Williams, 402
2. Kenyon, 303
3. Pomona-Pitzer, 277
4. Smith, 150
5. Gettysburg, 139
6. (tie) Manhattanville and Tufts, 136
8. McDaniel, 120

9. (tie) UC San Diego and Frank. & Marsh., 92

11. RIT, 81

12. Lake Forest, 72
13. St. Lawrence, 68
14. Bowdoin, 67

15. Wheaton (IL), 43
16. Clark (MA), 417

17. (tie) Frostburg St. and Johns Hopkins, 38

19. Claremont-M-S, 37
20. CWRU, 30

21. Wash. & Jeff., 28
22. Lycoming, 27

23. Trinity (CT), 25%
24. Buffalo St., 24

25. Widener, 22

26. (tie) Rochester (NY) and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 20

28. Eisenhower, 16
29. North Central (IL), 13

30. (tie) SUNY Geneseo and Wis.-Oshkosh, 12

32. Hamilton, 11

33. (tie) Carroll (WI) and WashU, 7
35. (tie) Benedictine (IL) and TCNJ, 4
37. MacMurray, 3

38. Carnegie Mellon, 2.

1983

. Williams, 330"

. Hamline, 286

. Pomona-Pitzer, 214

. Kenyon, 190

UC San Diego, 16672
. Smith, 120

. St. Catherine, 110

. Ithaca, 109

. (tie) SUNY Cortland and Lake Forest, 83
11. Tufts, 72

12. Trinity (CT), 68

13. Allegheny, 63

14. Amherst, 61

15. RIT, 48

16. Bowdoin, 47

17. William Smith, 45
18. Merchant Marine, 44
19. Johns Hopkins, 43
20. Manhattanville, 41
21. Wheaton (IL), 38

22. Frank. & Marsh., 33
23. (tie) Bryn Mawr and Denison, 32
25. McDaniel, 30

26. Hartwick, 27

27. Carleton, 24

O ~NOOUAWN

©

28. St. Lawrence, 23

29. (tie) Rowan and Wellesley, 21

31. Wis.-Whitewater, 20

32. (tie) MIT and Principia, 18

34. UMass Dartmouth, 16%2

35. Frostburg St., 15

36. Sweet Briar, 13

37. (tie) Oswego St. and Stony Brook, 12
39. Wooster, 9

40. (tie) Lycoming, SUNY Potsdam and
Rochester (NY), 8

43. Carroll (WI), 6

44. (tie) Colorado Col. and UW-River Falls, 5

46. (tie) John Carroll and Millikin, 4

48. (tie) SUNY Geneseo and Wis.-La Crosse, 3

50. Redlands, 22

51. (tie) St. Thomas (MN), Wash. & Jeff. and
Wittenberg, 2

54. Montclair St., 1.

1984
1. Kenyon, 3072
2. Hamline, 283"
3. Pomona-Pitzer, 260
4. Williams, 232
5. Allegheny, 1227
6. UC San Diego, 104
7. Wheaton (IL), 99
8. Ithaca, 64
9. Smith, 53
10. Bowdoin, 46%
11. RIT, 42
12. Bryn Mawr, 41
13. Millikin, 38
14. Trinity (CT), 36
15. Rochester (NY), 34
16. Dickinson, 33
17. Nazareth, 32
18. Albion, 30
19. Occidental, 29
20. St. Catherine, 26
21. Kalamazoo, 25

22. (tie) Carleton, Hartwick and Randolph-
Macon, 23

25. Merchant Marine, 22

26. Frostburg St., 21

27. (tie) Rowan and St. Lawrence, 20

29. (tie) Tufts and Wis.-Whitewater, 18

31. St. Olaf, 17

32. (tie) Grinnell and UW-River Falls, 13

34. (tie) Denver, DePauw, Hope and MIT, 12
38. Johns Hopkins, 11

39. (tie) Carroll (WI) and Lake Forest, 10

41. (tie) Chicago, Colorado Col. and George
Williams, 9

44. Coe, 8

45, (tie) Denison and Sweet Briar, 7
47. (tie) Redlands and Wooster, 6
49. SUNY Potsdam, 5

50. Albany (NY), 4

51

54

. (tie) Montclair St., Swarthmore and Wis.-La
Crosse, 2

. Wash. & Jeff., 1.

1985

1
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9.
10
12
13
14
15
16
17

19
20

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33
35
37
39
41
43
44
46
48
50
51

53
55.
58

. Kenyon, 496

. Pomona-Pitzer, 348

. UC San Diego, 334"
. Hamline, 284

Williams, 217

. Ithaca, 192
. DePauw, 189
. Tufts, 157

Emory, 148

. (tie) Montclair St. and St. Olaf, 143
. Wheaton (IL), 131

. Allegheny, 86

. Smith, 72

. Millikin, 53

. Occidental, 46

. (tie) Calvin and Rochester (NY), 45
. Frostburg St., 39

. (tie) Kalamazoo, Merchant Marine and
Nazareth, 37

MIT, 36

Hamilton, 35

Hope, 34

Coe, 33

CWRU, 29

Lake Forest, 27

Ohio Northern, 26

Frank. & Marsh., 24%2

SUNY Cortland, 24

Dickinson, 23

tie) Denison and SUNY Potsdam, 22
tie) Rowan and St. Thomas (MN), 20
tie) Willamette and UW-River Falls, 19
tie) Rensselaer and Sweet Briar, 16

. (tie) Grinnell and Principia, 15

. Redlands, 13

. (tie) Centre and Gettysburg, 12

. (tie) Macalester and St. Lawrence, 11

. (tie) Johns Hopkins and Vassar, 10

. Carleton, 9

. (tie) RIT and Wooster, 6

. (tie) St. Catherine and Wis.-Stevens Point, 4
(tie) Bates, Smith and Stony Brook, 2

. (tie) Bowdoin, Clark (MA) and TCNJ, 1.

—_— o~ o~ o~

1986

1

2
3
4
5
6.
7
8
9
1

0

. Kenyon, 713

. UC San Diego, 403"
. Pomona-Pitzer, 373

. Hamline, 282

. Wooster, 166

Hope, 142

. Smith, 140%
. Williams, 128
. Ithaca, 120

. Tufts, 107

All-Time Team Results
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11. Coe, 95

12. DePauw, 84

13. Rochester (NY), 79

14. Dickinson, 73

15. SUNY Cortland, 70

16. (tie) Allegheny and William Smith, 67
18. Wheaton (IL), 64

19. Denison, 62

20. St. Olaf, 58

21. Millikin, 57

22. Gettysburg, 55

23. Ohio Northern, 44

24, (tie) Montclair St. and Occidental, 39
26. Colorado Col., 36

27. (tie) Calvin and Frostburg St., 25
29.RIT, 22

30. (tie) Rensselaer and Sweet Briar, 17
32. (tie) Centre and Grinnell, 16

34. Lake Forest, 15

35. (tie) Emory and Stony Brook, 13

37. Frank. & Marsh., 12

38. (tie) St. Catherine and St. Lawrence, 11
40. Wittenberg, 10

41. Norwich, 9

42. (tie) Hamilton and Rockford, 8

44 MIT, 7

45. St. Thomas (MN), 6

46. (tie) Wash. & Lee and Wellesley, 5
48. Clarkson, 2

49. (tie) Claremont-M-S, Clark (MA) and Johns

Hopkins, 1.

1987

. Kenyon, 659

. Pomona-Pitzer, 349%2
UC San Diego, 250

. Ithaca, 202

. Wooster, 183%

. Montclair St., 172

. Denison, 171

. Hope, 164

. Ohio Northern, 13972
10. Lake Forest, 128

11. Allegheny, 122

12. Hamline, 119

13. St. Lawrence, 87

14. Smith, 67

15. St. Thomas (MN), 57
16. Amherst, 55

17. Wittenberg, 51

18. (tie) Frostburg St. and Williams, 49
20. Calvin, 44>

21. (tie) Rochester (NY) and Wheaton (IL), 44
23. Colorado Col., 40
24. NYU, 39

25. Redlands, 382

26. Augustana (IL), 37
27. (tie) Coe, DePauw and MIT, 36
30. Sweet Briar, 35

31. TCNJ, 33

32. Rensselaer, 30

33. SUNY Cortland, 27
34. Johns Hopkins, 26
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35.
36.
37.
38.

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.

47
49

53
54

Centre, 25
Buffalo, 202
Dickinson, 19

(tie) Clark (MA), Norwich and St. Catherine,
16

William Smith, 15

RIT, 13

Occidental, 11

St. Olaf, 10

Grinnell, 9

Frank. & Marsh., 6

. (tie) Millikin and Tufts, 4

. (tie) Hamilton, Hartwick, Loras and
Swarthmore, 3

. Emory, 2
. Gettysburg, 1.

1988

1.
2.
3.

Kenyon, 581%;
UC San Diego, 338"
Denison, 288"

4. Allegheny, 235%:

5.
6.
7.
8.

Hope, 214
Emory, 207"
Ithaca, 190
St. Olaf, 187

9. Wooster, 184

10

. Johns Hopkins, 16072

11. Claremont-M-S, 116%

12.

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20.

21

22.
23.
25.
27.
29.
30.

33.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

44
47
49
51

Pomona-Pitzer, 115

. Wittenberg, 79

. Williams, 67

. Tufts, 64

. Ohio Northern, 53

. Ohio Wesleyan, 52

. Rensselaer, 51

. Colby, 47

Gettysburg, 43

. MIT, 38

St. Catherine, 34

(tie) Clark (MA) and Smith, 31
(tie) Albany (NY) and Calvin, 27
(tie) Augustana (IL) and Lake Forest, 26
Norwich, 25

(tie) Hamline, Montclair St. and St. Benedict,
23

(tie) Amherst and Grinnell, 22
Wellesley, 21

Dickinson, 20

Millikin, 16

RIT, 1372

DePauw, 13

William Smith, 10

Connecticut Col., 9

Buffalo, 8

NYU, 6

. (tie) Bowdoin, Brandeis and Hartwick, 4
. (tie) Buena Vista and SUNY Cortland, 3
. (tie) Loras and St. Thomas (MN), 2

. Hamilton, 1.

1989

. Kenyon, 631

. UC San Diego, 298"
. St. Olaf, 240

. Ithaca, 225

. Denison, 224

. Wooster, 170

. Emory, 152

. Gettysburg, 139

9. Johns Hopkins, 138
10. Hope, 136

11. Allegheny, 127"
12. Pomona-Pitzer, 118
13. Hamline, 113

14. Williams, 96

15. Hartwick, 80

16. MIT, 77

17. Wittenberg, 74

18. Millikin, 55

19. Claremont-M-S, 5172
20. Rochester (NY), 49
21. Mount Union, 45
22. Colby, 44

23. Wheaton (IL), 40
24. Amherst, 372

25. SUNY Cortland, 37
26. Carnegie Mellon, 34
27. Tufts, 31

28. Redlands, 30

29. Dickinson, 29

30. Chicago, 28

31. Kalamazoo, 27

32. Rensselaer, 26

33. William Smith, 22
34. WashU, 21

35. Mary Washington, 18
36. NYU, 16

37. (tie) Brandeis and Plymouth St., 15

39. (tie) Alfred, Frank. & Marsh. and Ohio
Wesleyan, 14

42. (tie) Norwich and Wash. & Lee, 13
44, (tie) RIT and Union (NY), 12

46. (tie) Albany (NY) and Calvin, 11
48. St. Lawrence, 9

49. Grinnell, 7

50. UC Santa Cruz, 6

51. (tie) Bowdoin and Lake Forest, 5
53. (tie) Centre and Gust. Adolphus, 4
55. Wellesley, 3

56. (tie) Loras, Scranton and Swarthmore, 2
59. Wm. Paterson, 1.

1990
1. Kenyon, 506
2. UC San Diego, 443
3. Denison, 340"
4. Allegheny, 262
5. St. Olaf, 255
6. Williams, 204
7. Gettysburg, 174
8. Emory, 147
9. lthaca, 136
10. Johns Hopkins, 128
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11. MIT, 125

12. Wheaton (IL), 114

13. Frank. & Marsh., 94,

14. Union (NY), 68

15. Hartwick, 62

16. Tufts, 53

17. WashU, 51

18. Augustana (IL), 49

19. Pomona-Pitzer, 47

20. TCNJ, 46

21. Wm. Paterson, 42

22. Wooster, 41

23. (tie) Amherst and Colorado Col., 37
25. Carnegie Mellon, 35

26. (tie) NYU and Redlands, 34
28. Chicago, 33

29. Hamline, 27

30. (tie) Rochester (NY) and Wellesley, 25
32. Cal St. San B'dino, 24

33. Mount Union, 18

34. Smith, 13

35. (tie) Lake Forest and Washington Col., 11

37. St. Catherine, 10
38. Rowan, 9
39. Brandeis, 8

40. (tie) Bowdoin, Connecticut Col. and St.
Thomas (MN), 7

43. (tie) Calvin, North Central (IL), Wesleyan
(CT), Westfield St. and Whittier, 6

48. (tie) Hope, John Carroll, Kalamazoo and
Wash. & Lee, 5

52. (tie) Loras, Luther and Millikin, 4
55. (tie) Colby and SUNY Cortland, 3
57. (tie) Swarthmore and Wittenberg, 2
59. DePauw, 1.

1991
1. Kenyon, 6617
2. UC San Diego, 466
3. Williams, 299
4. Allegheny, 292
5. Emory, 210
6. Ithaca, 196
7. Denison, 151
8. Gettysburg, 142
9. Hope, 131
10. Pomona-Pitzer, 115
11. St. Olaf, 113%
12. Wheaton (IL), 109
13. Johns Hopkins, 89
14. Rowan, 75%
15. TCNJ, 75
16. Wooster, 70
17. Union (NY), 67
18. St. Thomas (MN), 53
19. Frank. & Marsh., 47
20. Ohio Wesleyan, 462
21. Ursinus, 42
22. Amherst, 41%
23. WashU, 32
24. NYU, 31%
25. Mary Washington, 30
26. Middlebury, 28
27. Hartwick, 25

28. (tie) Carnegie Mellon and Whittier, 23
30. DePauw, 21

31. Tufts, 18

32. Westfield St., 16

33. Bowdoin, 13

34. (tie) Millikin and Smith, 11

36. (tie) Colby and Rochester (NY), 10
38. (tie) Albany (NY) and Hamline, 9

40. Claremont-M-S, 6

41. (tie) Baldwin Wallace, SUNY Cortland and

Luther, 5

44. (tie) Cal St. San B'dino, Mount Union and

Washington Col., 4

47. (tie) Kalamazoo, Lake Forest and St.
Benedict, 2

50. (tie) Binghamton, Connecticut Col., Loras

and UMass Dartmouth, 1.

1992

1. Kenyon, 750
2. UC San Diego, 408
3. Williams, 279
4. Emory, 272
5. Ithaca, 2262
6. Denison, 223

7. Hope, 189

8. Wheaton (IL), 1287

9. Gettysburg, 121

10. Union (NY), 117

11. Allegheny, 111

12. Johns Hopkins, 106

13. St. Olaf, 81

14. Bowdoin, 76

15. Hamline, 68

16. DePauw, 65

17. Pomona-Pitzer, 58

18. TCNJ, 48

19. St. Thomas (MN), 46

20. Wooster, 41

21. Rowan, 36

22.NYU, 34

23. (tie) St. Catherine and Ursinus, 33

25. (tie) Amherst and Centre, 27

27. (tie) Carleton and Hamilton, 21

29. Wis.-Stevens Point, 20

30. Frank. & Marsh., 17

31. Albion, 16

32. (tie) Wesleyan (CT) and Wittenberg, 15
34. Tufts, 14

35. Wm. Paterson, 12

36. Goucher, 11

37. (tie) Benedictine (IL), Swarthmore and
WashU, 9

40. Carnegie Mellon, 8

41. (tie) Smith and Wis.-La Crosse, 7
43. Rochester (NY), 6

44. SUNY Cortland, 5

45. Mary Washington, 4

46. (tie) Lake Forest and MIT, 3

48. Principia, 2

49. (tie) Kalamazoo and SUNY New Paltz, 1.

1993

. Kenyon, 683

. UC San Diego, 451%
. Denison, 294,
Emory, 253

. Williams, 246

. Ithaca, 222

. Hope, 217

8. Union (NY), 147

9. Allegheny, 138

10. Johns Hopkins, 114
11. Mary Washington, 101
12. Wheaton (IL), 96

13. Rowan, 90%

14. TCNJ, 73%

15. DePauw, 59

16. St. Thomas (MN), 48
17. Smith, 47

18. Nazareth (NY), 4672
19. Wesleyan (CT), 45
20. Wis.-La Crosse, 42
21. Pomona-Pitzer, 37
22. Bowdoin, 36

23. Frank. & Marsh., 34
24. Amherst, 33

25. Wash. & Lee, 28

26. (tie) Wash. & Jeff. and Wooster, 277
28. Hamline, 23

29. Ursinus, 21

30. Carnegie Mellon, 19

~No oA wN =

31. (tie) Gettysburg and Wis.-Stevens Point, 18

33. Grove City, 16

34. Carleton, 15

35. (tie) Wm. Paterson and Wittenberg, 14
37. Wellesley, 12

38. Hamilton, 11

39. Oswego St., 8

40. (tie) Babson and Lawrence, 7

42. McDaniel, 5

43. (tie) SUNY Cortland, Rochester (NY), St.

Olaf and Tufts, 4
47. Luther, 3%
48. RIT, 3

49, (tie) Bates, SUNY New Paltz and NYU, 2

52. UC Santa Cruz, 1.

1994

. Kenyon, 59572

. Hope, 408"

. Williams, 369

UC San Diego, 369

. Denison, 231

. Ithaca, 191

. Johns Hopkins, 175

. Rochester (NY), 125
9. Union (NY), 124

10. Wesleyan (CT), 118
11. Wheaton (IL), 105
12. Wis.-Eau Claire, 102
13. Wooster, 94

14. Allegheny, 78

15. Middlebury, 61

16. Carnegie Mellon, 59

N A WN
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17. Amherst, 54
18. Nazareth, 49
19. Emory, 46
20. St. Olaf, 45

21. (tie) Frank. & Marsh., Hamilton and Rowan,
42

24. Smith, 40

25. CWRU, 25

26. (tie) Aima and Wis.-La Crosse, 24

28. Tufts, 23%

29. (tie) Principia and Wash. & Jeff., 22

31. (tie) UMass Dartmouth and Wash. & Lee, 18
33. Wm. Paterson, 17

34. (tie) Calvin and Ohio Wesleyan, 16

36. Lake Forest, 15

37. Pomona-Pitzer, 13%2

38. Bowdoin, 1172

39. Ursinus, 9

40. (tie) Occidental and Regis (MA), 6

42. (tie) Gettysburg and Wittenberg, 5

44. (tie) McDaniel and Wis.-Stevens Point, 3
46. (tie) Claremont-M-S and Lawrence, 2
48. TCNJ, 1.

1995

. Kenyon, 52772

. Williams, 333

UC San Diego, 313

. Denison, 271

Hope, 235

. Wis.-Eau Claire, 156

. Rowan, 149

. Johns Hopkins, 125

9. Emory, 118

10. Wheaton (IL), 110

11. UC Santa Cruz, 105

12. Hamilton, 10472

13. St. Olaf, 103

14. Middlebury, 85

15. Wooster, 78

16. Wesleyan (CT), 69

17. Allegheny, 63

18. Rochester (NY), 62

19. (tie) Amherst and Union (NY), 54
21. Ithaca, 49

22. Carnegie Mellon, 47

23. Regis (MA), 45

24, (tie) CWRU and Hollins, 40

26. Frank. & Marsh., 38

27. Wis.-La Crosse, 34

28. Wm. Paterson, 33%

29. Principia, 31

30. Carleton, 30%

31. Smith, 28

32. Bates, 27

33. (tie) Albion and Mary Washington, 25
35. Wash. & Lee, 24

36. (tie) Aima and Wittenberg, 20
38. (tie) Gettysburg and Redlands, 19
40. Stony Brook, 18

41. Trinity (TX), 17

42. Swarthmore, 16

43. (tie) Bowdoin and Wis.-Oshkosh, 15

O ~NOO U A WN

45. (tie) SUNY Geneseo and UMass Dartmouth,
11

47. St. Mary’s (IN), 9

48. (tie) Binghamton, TCNJ and Tufts, 7

51. Wash. & Jeff., 6

52. (tie) Lawrence and McDaniel, 5

54. (tie) Frostburg St. and Gust. Adolphus, 4
56. (tie) Babson, Centre and Lake Forest, 2.

1996

. Kenyon, 542

UC San Diego, 380

. Denison, 336

. Williams, 255

Hope, 183

. UC Santa Cruz, 160

. Rowan, 157

. Johns Hopkins, 153

9. Emory, 139

10. Middlebury, 126

11. Ithaca, 123

12. Allegheny, 110

13. Wooster, 94

14. Wis.-Eau Claire, 74

15. Wheaton (IL), 69

16. Lake Forest, 65

17. (tie) Mary Washington and Swarthmore, 64
19. Springfield, 56

20. Carnegie Mellon, 55

21. Amherst, 52

22. Union (NY), 46

23. CWRU, 45%

24. Wis.-Oshkosh, 45

25. Gettysburg, 40

26. St. Olaf, 39

27. Frank. & Marsh., 38

28. Smith, 35

29. Elizabethtown, 33

30. (tie) Principia and St. Benedict, 31
32. Hamilton, 30

33. Wittenberg, 20

34. (tie) Hollins, TCNJ and Wash. & Lee, 19
37. Regis (MA), 14

38. Bowdoin, 12

39. (tie) Rochester (NY) and Wellesley, 11
41. Lawrence, 9

42. Ohio Wesleyan, 7

43. (tie) St. Thomas (MN) and Tufts, 6
45. Bates, 5%

46. (tie) Baldwin Wallace, Claremont-M-S and
Drew, 5

49. (tie) John Carroll and William Smith, 2
51. (tie) Chicago, Widener and UW-River Falls,
1.

O N O WN

1997
1. Kenyon, 572
2. Williams, 377
3. UC San Diego, 355
4. Denison, 317
5. Middlebury, 190
6. Amherst, 148
7. Allegheny, 141
8. Hope, 135%

9. Emory, 125

10. Union (NY), 97

11. Claremont-M-S, 93

12. Rowan, 87

13. St. Olaf, 78

14. Gettysburg, 77

15. Ithaca, 75

16. (tie) Hamilton and Springfield, 73
18. UC Santa Cruz, 69

19. Wis.-Oshkosh, 64

20. Lake Forest, 49

21. CWRU, 42

22. Wis.-La Crosse, 37

23. (tie) Johns Hopkins and Principia, 34

25. (tie) Elizabethtown, St. Benedict and Smith,
33

28. TCNJ, 31
29. Swarthmore, 30

30. (tie) Alma, Wesleyan (CT) and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 27

33. Wash. & Lee, 25

34.NYU, 22

35. Wittenberg, 21

36. Rochester (NY), 19

37. Albion, 18

38. Wis.-Eau Claire, 1772

39. (tie) Chicago and Mary Washington, 17
41. Trinity (TX), 16

42. Wheaton (IL), 15

43. Carleton, 14

44. Frank. & Marsh., 11

45. Redlands, 9

46. Wooster, 8

47.1ll. Wesleyan, 7

48. (tie) Drew and Mount Holyoke, 6
50. Ohio Wesleyan, 5

51. William Smith, 4

52. (tie) Bowdoin, Connecticut Col. and
Misericordia, 2

55. (tie) Coe and DePauw, 1.

1998
1. Kenyon, 693%:
2. Denison, 522
3. UC San Diego, 384
4. Williams, 375
5. Hope, 263
6. Allegheny, 1987
7. Amherst, 125
8. lthaca, 117
9. UC Santa Cruz, 93
10. St. Olaf, 90
11. Wooster, 79
12. Wis.-La Crosse, 72
13. Wheaton (IL), 69
14. Middlebury, 57
15. (tie) Redlands and Wis.-Oshkosh, 51
17. Pomona-Pitzer, 46
18. Springfield, 45
19. Mary Washington, 41
20. St. Benedict, 38
21. Union (NY), 37
22. Elizabethtown, 32
23. Hartwick, 31
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24, Gettysburg, 30

25. WashU, 247>

26. Emory, 23

27. (tie) Aima and DePauw, 22

29. Tufts, 217%

30. Connecticut Col., 21

31.NYU, 18

32. (tie) Bowdoin and Wesleyan (CT), 16
34. (tie) TCNJ and Rowan, 14

36. (tie) John Carroll and Trinity (TX), 13
38. Wis.-Eau Claire, 10

39. Albion, 9

40. Johns Hopkins, 8

41. Binghamton, 7

42. (tie) Carnegie Mellon and William Smith, 6

44. (tie) Frank. & Marsh. and Wittenberg, 5

46. (tie) Claremont-M-S and Washington Col., 4

48. Drew, 3
49. (tie) Lake Forest and Norwich, 2
51. (tie) Bates and Kalamazoo, 1.

1999
1. Kenyon, 66472
2. Denison, 503
3. Williams, 355"
4. UC San Diego, 348
5. Hope, 218
6. Amherst, 170
7. Ithaca, 155
8. Wheaton (IL) 125
9. Springfield, 99
10. Wooster, 97
11. Johns Hopkins, 84
12. Emory, 75
13. Allegheny, 73
14. Hamilton, 71
15. St. Olaf, 63
16. Claremont-M-S, 62
17. UC Santa Cruz, 58
18. WashU, 56
19. Pomona-Pitzer, 52
20. North Central (IL), 49
21. Calvin, 44
22. SUNY New Paltz, 39
23. CWRU, 33%
24. Carleton, 29
25. Mary Washington, 28
26. Redlands, 2772
27. Bowdoin, 24
28. Middlebury, 23%2
29. John Carroll, 23
30. Elizabethtown, 22
31. Wis.-La Crosse, 21%
32. Wis.-Stevens Point, 21
33. St. Benedict, 18
34. Sewanee, 16
35. Connecticut Col., 14
36. Wash. & Lee, 13
37. Trinity (TX), 12
38. Rowan, 9
39.NYU, 7
40. Scranton, 6
41. Whitworth, 5

42. (tie) lll. Wesleyan and Rensselaer, 4

44. Wesleyan (CT), 3

45, (tie) Concordia-M’head and Macalester, 2
47. Drew, 1.

2000
1. Kenyon, 6197
2. Denison, 4172
3. UC San Diego, 355%
4. Williams, 301
5. Wheaton (IL), 2617
6. Hope, 218
7. Emory, 209%2
8. Johns Hopkins, 188
9. Amherst, 146
10. Hamilton, 119
11. Wis.-Stevens Point, 100
12. UC Santa Cruz, 96
13. Wooster, 90%2
14. CWRU, 80
15. Mary Washington, 7172
16. Puget Sound, 60
17. Allegheny, 52
18. Wis.-La Crosse, 49
19. Wis.-Eau Claire, 44
20. Springfield, 43
21. Coast Guard, 37
22. North Central (IL), 35
23. Middlebury, 29
24. (tie) Bowdoin and John Carroll, 24
26. Claremont M-S, 22
27.NYU, 19
28. Redlands, 177
29. Pomona-Pitzer, 16
30. (tie) lll. Wesleyan and Washington Col., 15
32. (tie) Oberlin and Smith, 14
34. Sewanee, 13
35. Carleton, 12
36. Calvin, 10
37. La Verne, 8
38. (tie) Albright and Carnegie Mellon, 5
40. (tie) St. Benedict and Wis.-Oshkosh, 4

42. (tie) Albion, Gettysburg, lthaca, MIT and
Whitworth, 2

47. SUNY Potsdam, 1.

2001

. Denison, 588,

. Kenyon, 572

. Williams, 356

Emory, 258

. Johns Hopkins, 199

. Wheaton (IL), 197

. CWRU, 166

. Wis.-Stevens Point, 146
9. Puget Sound, 118

10. Wooster, 107

11. Amherst, 87

12. (tie) Carleton and Middlebury, 84
14. Hope, 78

15. WashU, 76

16. UC Santa Cruz, 68

17. Wis.-Oshkosh, 60

O N O WN

18.
19.
20.

21

22.
23.
24.
26.

28.
29.
31.
32.

35.
36.

39.
40.

41

42.
44.

47.
48.
49.
50.

Springfield, 50

Calvin, 42

North Central (IL), 38

. Wittenberg, 36

Lake Forest, 35

Grove City, 32

(tie) Coast Guard and Ithaca, 29

(tie) Claremont-M-S and Washington Col.,
28

DePauw, 26

(tie) Bowdoin and TCNJ, 21

Nazareth, 20

(tie) Allegheny, Trinity (TX) and Wis.-La
Crosse, 19

William Smith, 17

(tie) ll. Wesleyan, Mary Washington and
Wis.-Eau Claire, 15

Gettysburg, 14

John Carroll, 10

. Tufts, 9

(tie) Pomona-Pitzer and Rensselaer, 7

(tie) Concordia-M’head, Hartwick and
Juniata, 6

Gust. Adolphus, 5

Brandeis, 3

St. Olaf, 2

(tie) SUNY Geneseo and Grinnell, 1.

2002

O N O WN

9.
10
1
12
13
14

15.

17

18.
19.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
29.
30.
32.
34.
35.
36.
38.
39.
40.
41.

. Kenyon, 577
. Denison, 418

Emory, 368

. Williams, 2577

. Johns Hopkins, 233
. Wheaton (IL), 184

. Wooster, 176

. Carleton, 139

Puget Sound, 133

. Wis.-La Crosse, 99

. Wis.-Stevens Point, 92

. Amherst, 83

. Springfield, 79

. North Central (IL), 727

(tie) Claremont-M-S and Ithaca, 67
. CWRU, 65

Rensselaer, 547

(tie) DePauw and Wis.-Oshkosh, 49
UC Santa Cruz, 48

Frank. & Marsh., 36

Grove City, 34

Whitworth, 32

TCNJ, 31%

Coast Guard, 31

(tie) Calvin and lll. Wesleyan, 30
Connecticut Col., 29

(tie) Gust. Adolphus and Middlebury, 27
(tie) Gettysburg and NYU, 24
John Carroll, 23

Oswego St., 22

(tie) Allegheny and Nazareth, 19
Brandeis, 14

St. Benedict, 13

Bates, 12

WashU, 11
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42. Hartwick, 10

43. William Smith, 9

44. (tie) Carnegie Mellon and Hope, 7
46. Wis.-Eau Claire, 5

47. Colby, 4

48. (tie) Mount Holyoke and Washington Col., 3

50. Tufts, 2

51. (tie) Alfred, MIT, Pomona-Pitzer and
Wittenberg, 1.

2003
1. Kenyon, 5607
2. Williams, 350
3. Emory, 298
4. Denison, 288
5. Wooster, 203
6. Carleton, 177
7. Wheaton (IL), 1652/3
8. Amherst, 133
9. Johns Hopkins, 116
10. WashU, 114
11. Ithaca, 109
12. CWRU, 97
13. TCNJ, 94
14. Hamilton, 81
15. Springfield, 68
16. Oswego St., 63
17. Bates, 55
18. Puget Sound, 54
19. Whitworth, 522/3
20. Wis.-La Crosse, 52
21. (tie) UC Santa Cruz and Hiram, 46

23. (tie) Connecticut Col. and Gust. Adolphus,
43

25. Rensselaer, 40

26. Grove City, 36

27. DePauw, 352/3

28. Frank. & Marsh., 35

29. Middlebury, 34

30. Wis.-Oshkosh, 32

31. Wis.-Stevens Point, 31

32. Coast Guard, 30

33. Allegheny, 29

34. Calvin, 28

35. lll. Wesleyan, 26

36. Tufts, 24

37. Hartwick, 18

38. NYU, 15

39. Pomona-Pitzer, 14

40. (tie) Brandeis, Colby and Wittenberg, 13
43. MIT, 12

44. (tie) Nazareth and Westminster (PA), 11

46. (tie) Carnegie Mellon and Mount Holyoke, 7

48. St. Olaf, 6%

49. (tie) SUNY Geneseo and Widener, 6
51. (tie) Grinnell and Redlands, 5

53. Wm. Paterson, 1.

2004
1. Kenyon, 507
2. Emory, 362
3. Denison, 335
4. Williams, 289
5. Wis.-La Crosse, 215

6. Johns Hopkins, 142%;
7. Wooster, 135
8. Amherst, 126

9.
10

Middlebury, 117%2
. Hope, 110

11. Claremont-M-S, 97

12
13

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

31

32.
33.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
51.

52

54.

56

59.
2005

1.
2.
3.

. WashU, 83"

. (tie) Gust. Adolphus and Puget Sound, 82
Hamilton, 70

UC Santa Cruz, 64

Wheaton (IL), 63

Bates, 62

Connecticut Col., 54

Colby, 53

Hiram, 50

Frank. & Marsh., 49

NYU, 46

Calvin, 45

Wis.-Oshkosh, 40

TCNJ, 39

Tufts, 38

Rensselaer, 37

(tie) Grove City and Whitworth, 33

. Washington Col., 32

Bowdoin, 31

(tie) Carnegie Mellon and Ithaca, 30
Wis.-Stevens Point, 28
Randolph-Macon, 26

ll. Wesleyan, 24

Springfield, 22

Hartwick, 20

(tie) Allegheny and John Carroll, 19
Oswego St., 1872

Lake Forest, 17

Chapman, 15

MIT, 12%

Colorado Col., 12

St. Olaf, 9

Juniata, 8

(tie) Pomona-Pitzer and Wittenberg, 7
Simpson, 6%

. (tie) Rochester (NY) and William Smith, 4
(tie) Carleton and Macalester, 3

. (tie) Brandeis, Hendrix and Redlands, 2
(tie) Baldwin Wallace and Grinnell, 1.

Emory, 3997,
Kenyon, 313
Denison, 305"

4. Williams, 272"
5. Amherst, 243

6.

Carleton, 199

7. WashU, 18472

8.
9.
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Colby, 164
Middlebury, 154
. Calvin, 139

. Johns Hopkins, 129

. Hope, 102

. Wash. & Jeff., 86"

. Wheaton (IL), 86

. Wis.-La Crosse, 83

. Gust. Adolphus, 79%

17. Bates, 64

18. Hamilton, 62

19. Sprindfield, 57

20. Whitworth, 55

21. (tie) Connecticut Col. and Redlands, 50
23. Hiram, 48

24. Wooster, 41

25. (tie) Carnegie Mellon and MIT, 36
27. Lake Forest, 35

28. Frank. & Marsh., 34"

29. Smith, 33

30. (tie) John Carroll and Wis.-Oshkosh, 31
32. UC Santa Cruz, 28

33. St. Olaf, 24

34. Hendrix, 23

35. Wis.-Stevens Point, 22

36. NYU, 207

37. Concordia Chicago, 17

38. Puget Sound, 16

39. Wm. Paterson, 15

40. Grinnell, 14

41. Goucher, 13

42. Kalamazoo, 12

43. Trinity (TX), 11

44. (tie) Nazareth, TCNJ and Rowan, 9
47. (tie) Olivet and Wis.-Eau Claire, 7
49. Mary Washington, 4

50. Wittenberg, 3

51. (tie) Albion and Bowdoin, 2

53. (tie) Macalester and Rensselaer, 1.

2006
1. Emory, 428
2. Kenyon, 418
3. Williams, 293
4. Amherst, 232
5. WashU, 218
6. (tie) Calvin and Denison, 199
8. Middlebury, 182
9. Claremont-M-S, 139
10. Wis.-Stevens Point, 138
11. Wheaton (IL), 125
12. Johns Hopkins, 112
13. Hope, 107
14. Mary Washington, 87
15. Colby, 74
16. Hiram, 65
17. Wis.-La Crosse, 62
18. (tie) Lake Forest and Wash. & Jeff., 59
20. MIT, 56
21. Frank. & Marsh., 53
22. Whitworth, 51
23. Redlands, 48
24. Nazareth, 38
25. Springfield, 37
26. NYU, 33
27. SUNY New Paltz, 28
28. Wesleyan (CT), 27
29. (tie) Carnegie Mellon and DePauw, 26
31. Concordia-M’head, 25
32. Olivet, 23
33. (tie) Bowdoin and TCNJ, 20
35. Smith, 19
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36. (tie) Colorado Col. and Ithaca, 15
38. Bates, 14

39. (tie) UC Santa Cruz, Gordon and
Wittenberg, 12

42. Union (NY), 10
43. (tie) Albion, Fredonia and Hendrix, 9

46. (tie) Randolph-Macon and Wis.-Eau Claire,
6

48. Allegheny, 5
49. Wooster, 4
50. Puget Sound, 3

51. (tie) SUNY Cortland, Macalester and Wm.
Paterson, 2.

2007
1. Kenyon, 538
2. Amherst, 320
3. Emory, 295
4. Calvin, 283
5. Denison, 267
6. Williams, 220
7. WashU, 189
8. Middlebury, 179
9. Johns Hopkins, 122
10. Hope, 121
11. Wheaton (IL), 109
12. Mary Washington, 86
13. Colby, 71
14. (tie) Claremont-M-S and Whitworth, 69
16. SUNY New Paltz, 63
17. Wis.-Stevens Point, 59
18. Wash. & Jeff., 56
19. CWRU, 47
20. MIT, 46

21. (tie) UC Santa Cruz, Frank. & Marsh. and
Redlands, 43

24. Wis.-La Crosse, 42

25. (tie) Nazareth and Tufts, 41

27. Springfield, 34

28. Fredonia, 30

29. Lake Forest, 29

30. Gust. Adolphus, 28

31. Vassar, 26

32. (tie) DePauw and Union (NY), 22
34. (tie) Albion and Wesleyan (CT), 19
36. (tie) Bates and St. Mary’s (MD), 18
38. St. Olaf, 17

39. (tie) Carleton and Swarthmore, 16
41. (tie) Hiram and Kalamazoo, 14
43.TCNJ, 13

44. Trinity (TX), 8

45, Stevens, 7

46. Puget Sound, 6

47. Carnegie Mellon, 5

48. (tie) Allegheny and Centre, 3

50. Linfield, 2

51. (tie) NYU and Rochester (NY), 1.

2008
1. Kenyon, 566"
2. Amherst, 341
3. Denison, 328
4. Emory, 288
5. Williams, 269%2

6. WashU, 224

7. Middlebury, 168

8. Calvin, 140

9. DePauw, 132

10. Whitworth, 120%
11. Luther, 100

12. Wheaton (IL), 81

13. Wis.-La Crosse, 75
14. Claremont-M-S, 71
15. Wash. & Jeff., 60
16. Colby, 56

17. SUNY New Paltz, 53
18. SUNY Geneseo, 52
19. MIT, 48

20. Ithaca, 47

21. Tufts, 45

22. Carnegie Mellon, 43
23. Nazareth, 41

24. Hope, 40

25. (tie) UC Santa Cruz and Springfield, 37
27. Carthage, 36

28. Lake Forest, 33

29. Smith, 30

30. (tie) Swarthmore, Trinity (TX) and Vassar, 28

33. TCNJ, 27

34. Fredonia, 25

35. (tie) Carleton and Johns Hopkins, 24

37. Bates, 21

38. Gettysburg, 19

39. (tie) Agnes Scott and Wesleyan (CT), 13

41.NYU, 12

42. (tie) St. Olaf and Wellesley, 8

44. (tie) Mary Washington, Union (NY) and
Washington Col., 6

47. Frank. & Marsh., 4

48. Pomona-Pitzer, 3

49. (tie) Rhodes and St. Thomas (MN), 2

51. Chicago, 1%

52. (tie) Kalamazoo and Linfield, 1.

2009
1. Kenyon, 560
2. Emory, 4662
3. Denison, 413
4. Williams, 334"
5. Amherst, 201
6. Claremont-M-S, 174
7. Calvin, 171
8. Wis.-La Crosse, 125
9. Carthage, 114
10. Johns Hopkins, 105
11. Stevens, 100%2
12. Springdfield, 95
13. lthaca, 75
14. WashU, 74
15. SUNY Geneseo, 72
16. Trinity (TX), 59
17. Carleton, 49
18. (tie) Fredonia and Hope, 37
20. (tie) Westminster (PA) and Whitworth, 34
22. St. Mary’s (MD), 31
23. Wellesley, 30
24. (tie) Allegheny and Carnegie Mellon, 29

26. Middlebury, 28

27. Wis.-Stevens Point, 25

28. Oswego St., 23

29. Bates, 22

30. (tie) Centre, Linfield and Tufts, 21
33. Kalamazoo, 19

34. St. Thomas (MN), 17%

35. Gust. Adolphus, 17

36. Washington Col., 16

37. (tie) Albion and Macalester, 15

39. (tie) Connecticut Col., Mary Washington and

Swarthmore, 14
42. (tie) Clark (MA), Colby and Wittenberg, 11
45. Mount Union, 9
46. (tie) NYU and Wis.-Eau Claire, 8

48. (tie) RIT, Wash. & Lee and Wheaton (MA), 6

51. Pomona-Pitzer, 5

52. Union (NY), 4%

53. TCNJ, 4

54. (tie) Frank. & Marsh. and Keene St., 3

56. (tie) Coast Guard, Greensboro and
Hamilton, 1.

2010

1. Emory, 568"

2. Denison, 452

3. Williams, 367

4. Kenyon, 318

5. Claremont-M-S, 177

6. Amherst, 169

7. Wis.-La Crosse, 130

8. Gust. Adolphus, 114

9. TCNJ, 108

10. Carthage, 101

11. Grove City, 86

12. Stevens, 82

13. Wis.-Stevens Point, 76

14. (tie) Ithaca and MIT, 75

16. Trinity (TX), 71

17. Whitworth, 70

18. (tie) Keene St. and Middlebury, 69
20. Mary Washington, 62

21. Westminster (PA), 57

22. Chicago, 56"

23. WashU, 45

24. Calvin, 43

25. Springfield, 37

26. SUNY Geneseo, 32

27. Fredonia, 30

28. Washington Col., 29

29. Johns Hopkins, 28

30. (tie) Baldwin Wallace and Tufts, 27
32. DePauw, 26

33. SUNY Cortland, 24

34. Carnegie Mellon, 19

35. Nazareth, 17

36. (tie) Albion and Carleton, 16

38. (tie) Alma and Wis.-Eau Claire, 13
40. NYU, 12

41. Oswego St., 10

42. (tie) SUNY Brockport and Swarthmore, 9
44. Redlands, 8

45. Coast Guard, 7
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46. St. Thomas (MN), 6

47. (tie) Centre and Lake Forest, 5
49. Wheaton (IL), 4

50. Connecticut Col., 3

51. (tie) Clark (MA) and Hamilton, 1.

2011
1. Emory, 614
2. Denison, 428
3. Williams, 382
4. Kenyon, 351
5. TCNJ, 198
6. Stevens, 184
7. Claremont-M-S, 133
8. Johns Hopkins, 131%
9. Amherst, 121
10. Carthage, 90
11. Grove City, 89
12. Springdfield, 87
13. Westminster (PA), 74
14. Connecticut Col., 69
15. MIT, 57
16. Wis.-Eau Claire, 56
17. (tie) Keene St. and Trinity (TX), 55
19. Gust. Adolphus, 47
20. Hamilton, 462
21. lthaca, 41
22. Coast Guard, 40
23. lll. Wesleyan, 35
24, WashU, 30
25, (tie) Carleton and Chicago, 29

27. (tie) Baldwin Wallace and SUNY Geneseo,

28

29. (tie) Wash. & Jeff. and Wis.-La Crosse, 26

31. (tie) DePauw and Grinnell, 20
33. Wis.-Stevens Point, 19
34. Calvin, 17

35. (tie) Lake Forest and St. Thomas (MN), 16

37. (tie) Nazareth and Wheaton (MA), 15
39. Clark (MA), 14
40. SUNY Brockport, 13

41. (tie) Southwestern (TX), Whitworth and
Wittenberg, 12

44. (tie) Centre and Kalamazoo, 11

46. (tie) Carnegie Mellon, Fredonia and St. Olaf,

10

49. (tie) Marymount (VA) and Washington Col.,
7

51.NYU, 6
52. Macalester, 5
53. (tie) Union (NY) and Wheaton (IL), 2.

2012

. Emory, 639

. Williams, 453

. Denison, 420

. Kenyon, 360

. Stevens, 195

. Johns Hopkins, 158
. TCNJ, 154

. MIT, 130

9. Claremont-M-S, 114
10. Grove City, 101

11. Gust. Adolphus, 94

0N O WN =

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20.

21

22.
23.
25.
26.
28.

31.
33.
34.
36.
37.
38.
39.
41.
42.
43.
44.

47.
48.
49.
51.
52.
53.
54.

. Springfield, 92

. Amherst, 87

. Hamilton, 61

. Wis.-La Crosse, 59

. Rowan, 54

. Westminster (PA), 47

. Wooster, 39

. Trinity (TX), 36

Nazareth, 35

. Baldwin Wallace, 32

Chicago, 29

(tie) St. Olaf and Wash. & Jeff., 26
WashU, 24

(tie) Fredonia and Middlebury, 23

(tie) Clark (MA), Tufts and Wis.-Eau Claire,
21

(tie) SUNY Geneseo and Ithaca, 20
Wellesley, 18

(tie) Kalamazoo and SUNY New Paltz, 17
Occidental, 16

Centre, 15

Hope, 14

(tie) DePauw and Sewanee, 12
Redlands, 11

Swarthmore, 10

Westfield St., 9

(tie) lll. Wesleyan, Wis.-Stevens Point and
Wittenberg, 8

St. Thomas (MN), 7%
Colorado Col., 7

(tie) NYU and Puget Sound, 6
Mary Washington, 5

Luther, 47

Marymount (VA), 3

Lake Forest, 2.

2013

1.
2.
3.

Emory, 619
Kenyon, 483
Denison, 363

4. Williams, 304
5. Johns Hopkins, 290
6. Amherst, 240

7.
8.
9.
10

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

27
30

Stevens, 167

MIT, 125

Grove City, 116

. (tie) Gust. Adolphus and Wheaton (IL), 98
WashU, 88

Calvin, 82

Springfield, 80

Trinity (TX), 56

St. Olaf, 49

TCNJ, 47

Hamilton, 44

Wis.-Whitewater, 43

(tie) SUNY Geneseo and Lake Forest, 36
Redlands, 35

Luther, 31

Chicago, 29

Nazareth, 28

Macalester, 20

. (tie) DePauw, La Verne and Wooster, 19

. (tie) lll. Wesleyan and Ohio Wesleyan, 18

32. (tie) Carleton and Middlebury, 16

34. (tie) Susquehanna and Widener, 14

36. Fredonia, 13

37. SUNY Cortland, 12

38. Mary Washington, 10

39. Hartwick, 9

40. CWRU, 772

41. (tie) Connecticut Col., lthaca and Occidental,
7

44. (tie) Frank. & Marsh., St. Thomas (MN) and
Wellesley, 6

47. (tie) SUNY New Paltz and Whitman, 5
49. Smith, 4
50. Sewanee, 27

51. (tie) Grinnell, Hope, Tufts and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 2.

2014
1. Emory, 595
2. Kenyon, 4567
3. Johns Hopkins, 387
4. Denison, 374"
5. Williams, 272
6. Amherst, 185
7. Gust. Adolphus, 154
8. WashU, 134
9. MIT, 123%
10. Chicago, 122
11. Springdfield, 121
12. Wheaton (IL), 93
13. Claremont-M-S, 82
14. Luther, 74
15. DePauw, 62
16. Connecticut Col., 56
17. Bates, 49
18. Middlebury, 44
19. Macalester, 35
20. (tie) Hamilton and Rochester, 31
22. SUNY Geneseo, 29
23. CWRU, 28
24. (tie) Wis.-Whitewater and Trinity (TX), 27
26. Hope College, 24
27. Grove City, 23
28. (tie) NYU and Wis.-Eau Claire, 22
30. Ithaca, 20
31. St. Thomas (MN), 18
32. Fredonia, 17
33. Mount Holyoke, 15
34. 1ll. Wesleyan, 14
35. Stevens, 13
36. Whitman, 12
37. (tie) Redlands and Rose-Hulman, 11

39. (tie) Carnegie Mellon, Wis.-La Crosse and
Ponoma-Pitzer, 10

42. La Verne, 7

43. Occidental, 5

44. SUNY Cortland, 4

45. WPI, 3

46. (tie) Carleton, Rochester Inst. and St. Olaf

49. (tie) Mary Washington, Widener and
Colorado Col., 1.
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2015
1. Emory, 603
2. Denison, 457,
3. Williams, 434
4. Kenyon, 404
5. Johns Hopkins, 250
6. Amherst, 173
7. MIT, 142
8. WashU, 120%
9. NYU, 116
10. Gust. Adolphus, 992
11. Bates, 91
12. Wheaton (IL), 84
13. Chicago, 82
14. DePauw, 63
15. St. Thomas (MN), 61
16. Claremont-M-S, 60%2
17. Stevens, 41
18. (tie) Wis.-Eau Claire and Middlebury, 40
20. Wellesley, 37
21. (tie) Wis.-Whitewater and Luther, 36
23. Fredonia, 34
24. Hope, 33
25. Trinity (TX), 31
26. Centre, 27
27. La Verne, 26
28. Rochester (NY), 247
29. SUNY Geneseo, 24
30. (tie) Lake Forest and Springfield, 23
32. Ithaca, 18
33. Keene St., 16
34. (tie) lll. Wesleyan and Rensselaer, 15
36. Rose-Hulman, 14
37. Vassar, 12
38. Mount Holyoke, 11
39. (tie) Connecticut Col. and Kalamazoo, 10
41. Carnegie Mellon, 9
42. Pomona-Pitzer, 8
43. Westfield St., 6%
44. Grove City, 6
45. Ursinus, 1
45. Carleton, 1.

2016
1. Emory, 560
2. Kenyon, 476
3. Williams, 386
4. Denison, 329
5. Johns Hopkins, 188
6. Amherst, 158
7. WashU, 146
8. NYU, 132
9. MIT, 131
10. Wheaton (IL), 124
11. Wis.-Eau Claire, 119
12. Bates, 96
13. St. Thomas (MN), 82
14. Chicago, 79
15. Connecticut Col., 74
16. Calvin, 60
17. (tie) Pomona-Pitzer and Trinity (CT), 41
19. DePauw, 39
20. Ithaca, 37

21
22
23

25.
26.
27.
29.
30.
31.
32.
34.
35.

38.
40.

41

43.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51

54

. Hope, 36

. Springfield, 35

. (tie) Fredonia and Ill. Wesleyan, 33
Wash. & Lee, 29

Rose-Hulman, 27

(tie) Rensselaer and Luther, 26
Wellesley, 23

Centre, 22

Stevens, 21

(tie) Mount Holyoke and Bowdoin, 19
Middlebury, 18

(tie) Mary Washington, Keene St. and
Colorado Col., 16

(tie) Vassar and Rochester Inst., 14

Frank. & Marsh. 13

. (tie) William Smith and SUNY Brockport, 12
(tie) Grove City, Wis.-La Crosse and WPI, 11
Tufts, 10

Ursinus, 9

Wis.-Whitewater, 7

Union (NY), 5

Kalamazoo, 3

. (tie) Redlands, Gust. Adolphus and Mount
Union, 2

. (tie) Mills and SUNY Cortland, 1

2017

0w ~NO O WN -

9.

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20.
21.
23.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
31.
33.
34.
38.
40.
41.
42.
44.
45.

. Emory, 6457

. Williams, 445

. Kenyon, 381

. Denison, 272

. MIT, 165

. WashU, 161

. Wash. & Lee, 140
.NYU, 1222

Johns Hopkins, 12072

. Conneticut Col., 101

. Chicago, 93

. Calvin, 92%

. Bates, 90

. St. Thomas, 82

. Amherst, 77"

. Wheaton (IL), 72

. Ithaca, 65

. Middlebury, 60

. Trinity (TX), 41%

Wellesley, 40

(tie) lll. Wesleyan, Claremont-M-S, 36
(tie) Centre, Carnegie Mellon, 32
Fredonia, 31

Wis.-Eau Claire, 30
Pomona-Pitzer, 28"

Ursinus, 28

(tie) Rose-Hulman, Grove City, 25
Carleton, 23

Rensselaer, 17

(tie) Bowdoin, Union, DePauw, Whitman, 16
(tie) Smith, Springfield, 15

SUNY Geneseo, 14
Wis.-Lacrosse, 13

(tie) Kalamazoo, William Smith, 11
Wesleyan, 5

Stevens, 4%

46. (tie) Mary Washington, Tufts, Birmingham-
So., St. Catherine, 4

50. Redlands, 3

51. Gus. Adolphus, 2

2018

. Emory, 603

. Kenyon, 500

. Williams, 412

. Denison, 385

. Johns Hopkins, 228
MIT, 211

. WashU, 171

. Amherst, 158

. Pomona-Pitzer, 135
10. NYU, 113

11. Calvin, 101

12. Bates, 76

13. Ithaca, 71

14. Chicago, 60

15. Carnegie Mellon, 46
16. Connecticut Col., 41
17. (tie) Grove City and Wesleyan (CT), 37
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19. (tie) Claremont-M-S and Wheaton (MA), 34

21. (tie) Centre and Wash. & Lee, 33

23. (tie) Birmingham-So. and Trinity (TX), 28
25. Wellesley, 27

26. Simmons, 23

27. (tie) Gust. Adolphus and St. Thomas (MN),
20

29. (tie) Bowdoin, Ursinus and Wis.-La Crosse,

18

32. Kalamazoo, 11

33. SUNY Geneso, 10

34. (tie) Cal Lutheran, CWRU and Smith, 9

37. (tie) SUNY Brockport, Middlebury and
Springfield, 8

40. (tie) Union (NY), Whitman and Wis.-
Whitewater, 6

43. (tie) Rensselaer and Tufts, 5

45. (tie) Berry, lll. Wesleyan and John Carroll,
4

48. (tie) Coast Guard, Drew, Messiah and
Whittier, 2

2019
1. Emory, 488
2. Kenyon, 479
3. Denison, 419
4. Williams, 323
5. NYU. 203
6. Chicago, 171
7. Pomona-Pitzer, 143
8. Amherst, 129
9. MIT, 125
10. Wash. & Lee, 1217
11. St. Catherine, 115
12. Bowdoin, 112
13. Johns Hopkins, 99
14. WashU, 94
15. Connecticut Col., 85
16. Tufts, 80
17. Ursinus, 75
18. Birmingham-So., 61
19. SUNY Geneseo, 56
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20. Bates, 53%2 31. CWRU, 12

21. Ithaca, 37 32. (tie) Mount Holyoke, Caltech, 11
22. Claremont-M-S, 36 34. Albion, 10.5
23. Wis.-Eau Claire, 34 35. Hamilton, 9
24. Wheaton (IL), 32 36. (tie) Ursinus, Middlbury, 8
25. Wesleyan (CT), 30 38. Colby, 7
26. Wheaton (MA), 29 39. Centre, 6
27. Hope, 26 40. Roger Williams, 5
28. Coast Guard, 24 41. Colorado Col., 4
29. RIT, 22 42. (tie) St. Olaf, Wash. & Lee, 2
30. Carnegie Mellon, 20 44. (tie) Wellesley, Whitworth, SUNY Geneseo,
31. Union, 19 1
32. Springfield, 18
33. Vassar, 15 2023_
34. (tie) Simmons, St. Olaf, 9 1. Denison, 464.5
36. Dickinson, 8 2. Emory, 385
37. (tie) Kalamazoo, Franklin, Occidental, 7 3. Kelzn.yon, 383
40. (tie) Gust. Adolphus, Albion, SUNY 4. Williams, 307
Cortland, Calvin, 6 5. NYU, 301
44. Rensselaer, 5 6. Tufts, 296.5
45. Whitworth, 4 7. UChicago, 266.5
46. CWRU, 3 8. MIT, 222
47. (tie) Trinity (TX), John Carroll, Rowan, 2 9. Pomona-Pitzer, 202.5
50. Grove City, 1 10. Hope, 132
11. Johns Hopkins, 126.5
2020 12. Amherst, 101
The 2020 championship was not contested 13. Claremont-M-S, 74
due to the COVID-19 pandemic 14- Ict:haca, 69 .
5. Carnegie Mellon,
2021 . ) 16. (tie) Bowdoin, St. Catherine, 58
The 2021 championship was not contested )
due to the COVID-19 pandemic 18. Calvin, 45
19. Trinity (TX), 42
2022 20. Bates, 39.5
1. Kenyon, 446 21. Mary Washington, 36
2. Emory, 439 22. Gust. Adolphus, 30.5
3. Denison, 411.5 23. Swarthmore, 28
4. Williams, 289 24. Hamilton, 22
5. Pomona-Pitzer, 226 25. Colorado Col., 20
6. UChicago, 219 26. CWRU, 19
7. Tufts, 200 27. WashU, 16
8. MIT, 190 28. (tie) Wheaton (MA), Springfield, 12
9. Johns Hopkins, 185.5 30. St. Olaf, 9
10. St. Catherine, 171 31. SUNY Geneseo, 8
11. Claremont-M-S, 156.6 32. Colby, 6.5
12. Amherst, 118 33. (tie) Kean, Centre, 4
13. NYU, 117 35. Rowan, 2
14. Bates, 113.5 36. Albion, 1

15. Wheaton (MA), 55
16. Connecticut Col., 54
17. Bowdoin, 49

18. lthaca, 43

19. Hope, 40

20. Mary Washington, 36
21. WashU, 33

22, Trinity (TX), 31

23. Nazareth, 27

24. Carnegie Mellon, 25.5
25. Gust. Adolphus, 21
26. Wittenberg, 20
27.TCNJ, 16

28. Wis.-Stevens Point
29. SUNY Cortland, 14
30. lll. Wesleyan, 13
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